
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





3c 

* ii ^ t*» —i *» *m 

PRICE LIST 
r 

R A R "Y 
R O £*; > T' K |;> 

>V J U i ••« t> 19 3 o 

!1. «. •••• - ■ •' 

CORLISS BROS. 
Incorporated 111 

NURSERIES 

GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

RIVERDALE PLACE and REYNARD ST. 

Phone Gloucester 3576 





DIRECTIONS FOR FINDING 

OUR NURSERY 

We are located in Gloucester one quarter of a mile 
northerly of the Addison Gilbert Hospital, along Wash¬ 
ington Street, where the main highway crosses the river. 

WATCH FOR SIGNS 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

We accept all orders upon conditions that they shall 
be void should injury befall the stock from frost, fire, 
hail storms, or other causes, over which we have no 
control. 

We endeavor to keep varieties true to name, and will 
replace any stock not true. But, we do not, in any way, 
guarantee the success of the grower. In event of untrue 
stock, our liability must be limited to invoice value at 
time of shipment. 

Our responsibility ends upon delivery of stock in good 
order to the forwarding company. When losses occur, 
claims should at once be made on the transportation 
company by the consignee. 

Complaints must be made in writing to our office 
within five days after receipt of the goods. 

SHIPPING DIRECTIONS 

Please state clearly how you want your shipment 
made, whether by freight, express or truck. Where no 
instructions are given, we will ship as we think best, 
without assuming responsibility. Boxing and packing 
will be charged at actual cost on all orders shipped by 
freight or express. FREE DELIVERY ON ALL 
LOCAL ORDERS. 

CLEAN STOCK 

Our stock is all government inspected and a certifi¬ 
cate of inspection accompanies every shipment. 

TERMS 

Cash or satisfactory references must accompany all 
orders from purchasers unknown to us. To customers 
whose responsibility is known to us, all bills are due net 
30 days from date of shipment. ALL STOCK IS 
PRICED F. O. B. GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

Trusting to be favored again with your patronage 
and promising our best efforts to give satisfaction, we 
are, 

CORLISS BROS., Inc., 

GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

1 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Evergreens 

Featuring 

The New Giant Jersey Gem Viola 

(OUR OWN INTRODUCTION) 

A wonderful new seedling from Jersey Gem, the 

stem is longer, the flower, a beautiful rich shade of 

purple, is larger and more perfectly formed. In the hot 

weather, the past summer, THE NEW GIANT 

JERSEY GEM bloomed continuously when all other 

Violas stopped. 

This plant of dwarf, compact habit, grows in any 

soil with plenty of sun and is absolutely free of the 

sprawly habit, which is characteristic of the old Jersey 

Gem plants. 

AWARDS 

1932 August 30, North Shore Horticultural Society. 

Bronze Medal. 

1932 September. Mass. Dept, of Agriculture, Topsfield 

Fair. First Prize in a Class for New Varieties. 

1932 Sept. 17. Mass. Horticultural Society. Silver 

Medal. 

EXTRA STRONG PLANTS 

Field Grown 

50c Each 4.80 per 10 45.00 per 100 
Five at 10 rate; 25 at 100 rate. 

EVERGREENS 

[here are no more beautiful things in nature than 
well-grown, well-cared for Evergreens. They are cool 
looking in summer and cozy looking during the winter. 

I here is no end as to their uses. 

SPECIAL PRICES ON QUANTITY 

2 



Evergreens GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

EVERGREENS (Continued) 

ABIES balsamea Balsam Fir 

Splendid odorous evergreen of pyramidal type with 
under side of foliage lighter green. Rapid grower. 

Each Per 10 
2-234 ft. . $2.00 $17.50 
234-3 ft. . 3.00 25.00 
3-4 ft. . 4.00 35.00 
4-5 ft. . 5.50 50.00 
5-6 ft.. . 7.00 60.00 

ARBOR VITAE—see Thuja 

CHAMAECYPARIS—see Retinospora 

HEMLOCK—see Tsuga 

JUNIPERUS chinensis pfitzeriana Pfitzer Juniper 

A dwarf evergreen of fan shape with grayish green 
foliage. Very hardy. 
18-24 in. spread . 2.50 22.50 
2- 234 ft. spread . 3.00 27.50 
2^2-3 ft. spread . 3.50 32.50 
3- 334 ft. spread . 4.50 40.00 
334-4 ft. spread . 6.00 
4- 5 ft. spread . 8.00 

communis suecica .   Swedish Juniper 

A slender columnar tree with bluish green foliage. 
Most attractive. 
18-24 in. 1.25 12.00 
2- 2y2 ft. 1.65 15.00 
234-3 ft. 2.00 18.00 
3- 4 ft.   2.75 25.00 
4- 5 ft.  3.75 35.00 

excelsa stricta Greek Juniper 

Narrow dense tree of erect growth having silvery 
foliage. Very ornamental. 
15-18 in.   1.75 15.00 
18-24 in. 2.50 22.50 
2- 234 ft.  3.50 32.50 
234-3 ft. 4.50 40.00 
3- 4 ft. 6.00 

sabina Savin Juniper 
Semi erect type of bushy habit. 
15-18 in.   1.50 12.50 
1J4-2 ft. 2.00 18.00 
2- 234 ft. 3.00 27.00 
2J4-3 ft. 4.00 37.50 
3- 334 ft. 5.00 45.00 
4- 5 ft. 7.00 65.00 

sabina tamariscifolia Tamarix Juniper 

Of low dense trailing habit. Excellent in rockery. 
12-15 in. 2.00 18.00 
15-18 in.   2.50 22.50 
18-24 in. 3.50 32.50 
2- 2J4 ft. 4.50 40.00 
234-3 ft. 6.00 
3- 4 ft.8.00 to 15.00 each 

PICEA excelsa Norway Spruce 

A very shapely, rapid growing tree, 
hedges, windbreaks and timber. 
18-24 in. 
2-2J4 ft. 
234-3 ft. 

excellent for 

.90 8.50 
1.25 12.00 
1.50 14.00 

EVERGREENS GIVE A DIGNITY TO ONE’S HOME 

3 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Evergreens 

EVERGREENS (Continued) 

excelsa pygmaea Dwarf Spruce 

i his little tree of dwarf and compact habit makes an 
ideal plant for rockeries. 

Each Per 10 
6-8 in. 2.00 18.00 
8-10 in. 2.75 25.00 

glauca conica Dwarf Alberta Spruce 

New, rare, very dwarf pyramid, symmetrical, dense, 
hardy and exceedingly beautiful. 
10-12 in. 2.50 22.50 
15-18 in. 3.50 32.50 

pungens Colorado Spruce 
12-18 in. 1.00 9.50 
18-24 in. 1.50 12.50 
2- 214 ft. 2.00 18.00 
214-3 ft.   2.50 22.50 
3- 4 ft. 3.50 

pungens glauca Colorado Blue Spruce 

These trees with their beautiful steel blue foliage 
prove very attractive and are much used for both in¬ 
dividual and group plantings. 
12-18 in. 2.00 18.00 
18-24 in. 3.00 27.50 
2-214 ft.. 4.50 40.00 
214-3 ft. 6.00 55.00 

PINUS montana mughus Dwarf Mountain Pine 
Low, dense evergreen, most useful and hardy. 
12-15 in. spread . 1.25 12.00 
15-18 in. spread . 1.65 15.50 
18-24 in. spread . 2.50 22.50 
2- 214 ft. spread . 3.25 30.00 
214-3 ft. spread . 4.50 40.00 
3- 314 ft. spread . 6.00 55.00 
314-4 ft. spread . 9.00 

nigra 
A large tree with 
vigorous grower. 
3-4 ft. 

Austrian Pine 
long, dark green foliage. A hard, 

. 3.50 32.50 

resinosa 
An excellent 
work. 
18-24 in. 
2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 
4- 5 ft. 

Red Pine 
variety for timber, forestry or landscape 

. 1.35 12.50 

. 1.65 15.50 

. 3.00 27.50 

. 4.50 

RETINOSPORA pisifera filifera Thread Cypress 

Deep green string-like drooping foliage. Very orna¬ 
mental. 
18-24 in. 
2- 214 ft. 
214-3 ft. 
3- 314 ft. 
314-4 ft. 
4- 5 ft. ... 

2.00 18.00 
2.50 22.50 
3.00 27.00 
3.50 32.50 
4.00 37.50 
5.50 50.00 

We Sell and Recommend Living Christmas Trees 

4 



Evergreens GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

EVERGREENS (Continued) 

pisifera plumosa Plumed Cypress 
A graceful tree of soft feathery light green foliage! 
Formal. 

Each Per 10 
15-18 in. 1.00 9.50 
18-24 in.  1.50 14.00 
2- 2 54 ft.  2.00 18.00 
2J4-3 ft. 2.50 22.50 
3- 3*4 ft. 3.00 27.50 
354-4 ft.  4.00 37.00 

pisifera plumosa aurea Goldenplume Cypress 
A golden form of the preceding variety. 
18-24 in.. 1.50 14.00 
2- 254 ft. 2.00 18.00 
254-3 ft. 2.5Q 22.50 
3- 354 ft. 3.00 27.50 
354-4 ft. 4.00 37.00 

SPRUCE—see Picea 

TAXUS canadensis Canadian Yew 
A wide spreading prostrate evergreen bearing crim¬ 
son berries. Thrifty. 
15-18 in. 2.00 18.00 
18-24 in.   2.75 25.50 
2-254 ft. 3.50 32.50 
254-3 ft.   4.50 40.00 

cuspidata Japanese Yew 
A compact spreading variety. Dark green foliage, 
bright red berries. Very attractive. 
12-15 in. 1.75 16.50 
18-24 in. 3.00 27.50 
2-254 ft.  4.50 40.00 

cuspidata capitata (upright form) Japanese Yew 
This is the tree form of the above variety. 
15-18 in. 2.50 22.50 
18-24 in. 3.50 32.50 
2J4-3 ft. 7.50 

cuspidata nana (spreading form) Dwarf Japanese Yew 
Valuable on account of its deep green foliage and ex¬ 
treme hardiness. 
8-12 in. 2.25 20.00 

cuspidata nana (upright compact form) 
Dwarf Japanese Yew 

Without doubt this is one of the most useful and de¬ 
sirable of the dwarf evergreens, whether planted in 
sun or shade. Excellent for rockeries. 
8-12 in. 2.50 22.50 

THUJA occidentalis American Arborvitae 
A useful, upright, flat leafed evergreen. Common. 
18-24 in.90 8.50 
2- 3 ft. 1.25 12.00 
3- 4 ft. 2.25 20.00 
4- 5 ft. 3.50 32.50 
5- 6 ft. 4.00 37.50 

occ. Douglasi Pyramidalis Aurea 
Douglas Pyramidal Arborvitae 

Dense and pyramidal in form with short closely set, 
fern-like branches. Holds its golden color well 
throughout the entire year. 
18-24 in. 1.50 14.00 
2-254 ft. 2.25 20.50 
2J4-3 ft. 3.00 27.50 

EVERGREENS GIVE A DIGNITY TO ONE’S HOME 

5 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Evergreens 

EVERGREENS (Continued) 

occ. globosa Globe Arborvitae 
Slow growing evergreen. Dense foliage, globe 
shape. 

Each Per 10 

15-18 in. 1.25 12.00 
18-24 in. 2.00 18.00 
2-2^4 ft... 2.75 25.50 

occ. Little Gem Dwarf Globe Arborvitae 
This unique evergreen has a fitting place where slow- 
growing plants are wanted. 
12-15 in. 2.00 18.00 

occ. pyramidalis Pyramidal Arborvitae 
Very columnar type. Glossy dark green 
One of the best. 
18-24 in. 1.00 
2- 2^4 ft. 1.50 
2y2-3 ft. 1.75 
3- 3^4 ft. 2.25 
3*4-4 ft. 2.50 
4- 4*4 ft. 3.00 
4^4-5 ft. 3.50 
5- 6 ft. 4.75 
6- 7 ft. 6.50 

foliage. 

9.50 
14.00 
16.50 
20.50 
22.50 
27.50 
32.50 
42.50 

occ. wareana Siberian Arborvitae 

A hardy, dense bush having steel gray green foliage. 
Medium height. 
18-24 in. 1.50 14.00 
2-2^4 ft. 2.25 20.00 
2*4-3 ft. 2.75 25.50 
3-3}4 ft. 3.50 32.50 
3*4-4 ft. 4.50 40.00 

TSUGA canadensis Canadian Hemlock 

Finest of North American evergreens. A medium size 
tree, broadly pyramidal, of dense growth and rich 
green foliage. 
18-24 in. 
2- 2*4 ft. 
2*4-3 ft. 
3- 3^4 ft. 
3^-4 ft. 

1.50 14.00 
2.25 20.00 
3.00 27.50 
3.50 32.50 
4.00 37.50 

YEW—see Taxus 

EVERGREEN SHRUBS 

Are a group of both small and large shrubs, with 
firm, hard leaves, which are retained over winter. Most 
of them blooming beautifully, and some of them are most 
showy, while others are deliciously fragrant. 

SPECIAL PRICES ON QUANTITY 

ANDROMEDA—see Pieris 

CALLUNA vulgaris Heather 

A low bushy shrub, slender erect spikes of small pink 
flowers. A pretty little evergreen plant. 
6-8 in.60 5.00 
8-10 in.75 6.50 
10-12 in. 1.00 9.00 
12-15 in. 1.50 14.00 

Experienced Plantsmen Furnished at Reasonable Prices. 

6 



Evergreen Shrubs GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

EVERGREEN SHRUBS (Continued) 

vulgaris alba White Heather 

A low bush shrub with tiny leaves and slender spikes 
of small white flowers. Very desirable for rock gar- 
dens. 

Each Per 101 
6-8 in. .60 5.00 
8-10 in. .75 6.50 
10-12 in. . 1.00 9.00 

vulgaris nana Moss Heather 

A new sort, makes a small tufted compact clump. 
Dark green mossy foliage. Very attractive. 
4-6 in.  .60 5.00 
6-8 in.75 6.50 
8-10 in. 1.25 12.00 

DAPHNE cneorum Rose Daphne 

Dwarf evergreen shrub, having delightfully fragrant 
rosy lilac flowers in May. Extremely pretty. 
6-8 in. .60 5.50 
8-10 in. .80 7.50 
10-12 in. . 1.00 9.00 
12-15 in. . 1.25 12.00 
18-24 in. . 2.25 20.00 
2-2y2 ft. . 3.50 up 

EUONYMUS radicans Winter Creeper 

A creeping vine having small 
whitish veins. Under foliage 

dull green leaves 
bronze. 

with 

2 year . .50 4.50 
3 year . .75 6.50 
4 year . . 1.00 9.00 
5 year . . 1.50 14.00 

radicans argenteo-marginatus 
Silveredge Winter Creeper 

A variegated form of Euonymus radicans, with green 
and white leaves. 
2 year . .50 4.50 
3 year .75 6.50 
4 year . 1.00 9.00 

radicans carrieri Glossy Winter Creeper 

A stronger and bushier grower than radicans, and one 
of the larger leaved varieties. It is upright in habit 
and may be used as a specimen bush or as a climber 
if given a little support. 
2 year. .50 4.50 
3 year. 75 6.50 

radicans minimus Baby Winter Creeper 

As a low evergreen ground cover, it forms a perfect 
mat of green. A fine variety for the rock garden, 
low walls, and edge of pools. 
2l/2 in. pot grown. .40 3.50 
1 year .60 5.50 

radicans vegetus Bigleaf Winter Creeper 

Trailing evergreen shrub with large veined leaves pro¬ 
ducing an abundance of orange scarlet berries in the 
fall. 
2 year .  .50 
3 year .75 
4 year . 1.00 

A PLANT FOR EVERY PURPOSE 

7 

4.50 
6.50 
9.00 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Evergreen Shrubs 

EVERGREEN SHRUBS (Continued) 

HEATHER—see Calluna 

KALMIA angustifolia Lambkill 

This hardy little shrub does exceptionally well in 
shady damp places. Flowers a delicate shade of 
light purple. 

, - 1£) . Each Per 10 

m.90 8.50 
J8-24 m. 1.25 12.00 

latifolia Mountain Laurel 

Handsome shrub of shapely habit, leaves rich glossy 
green and has an abundance of pink white blooms in 
great clusters. One of the best evergreen shrubs. 
18-24 in. 2.00 18.00 
2-2^   3.00 27.50 
2^-3 ft. 4.00 37.50 

LEUCOTHOE catesbaei Drooping Leucothoe 

A rather open growing plant with fine white flowers 
borne on long pendulous racemes. The leaves are a 
glossy green in summer and assume a purplish red 
tint in late fall. 
12-15 in. 1.50 14.00 
15-18 in. 2.00 18.50 

MYRTLE—see Vinca 

PACHYSANDRA terminalis Japanese Spurge 

A valuable evergreen ground cover. Low trailing 
habit. Glossy green leaves. 
from 2y2 in. pots...20 1.80 
1 year field grown.....25 2.10 
Write for special quotations on large quantities. 

PIERIS floribunda Mountain Andromeda 

Compact shrub with dark masses of evergreen foliage, 
overhung with large panicles of Lily-of-the-Valley 
like flowers. 
12-15 in. 2.25 20.50 
15-18 in. 2.75 25.50 
18-24 in.. 3.50 32.50 

RHODODENDRON catawbiense 

Compact growing bush with broad, roundish leaves, 
flowers ranging from pale pink to a rich lavendar in 
June. 
15-18 in.. 2.75 25.50 
18-24 in. 3.25 30.00 
24-30 in.  3.75 35.00 

hybridum Hybrid Seedlings 

These are plants raised from seeds collected from the 
best hybrid varieties. The colors vary from white to 
light pink, dark pink, red and purple. While most of 
these have flower buds, we cannot furnish them in 
any specified color. 
12 in. I.75 16.50 
15 in. 2.50 22.50 
18 in. 3.25 30.00 
2 ft.. 4.00 37.50 

VINCA minor Common Periwinkle 

A blue flowering evergreen ground cover. 
2 year .25 2.00 
3 year.35 3.00 

EVERGREENS GIVE A DIGNITY TO ONE’S HOME 

8 



Deciduous Trees GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

DECIDUOUS TREES 

Among the vast number of beautiful Deciduous 
Trees that shed their foliage in the fall are those suitable 
for planting along roadsides, as screens for shade, etc. 
Many of these bear beautiful flowers and colorful fruits. 

SPECIAL PRICES ON QUANTITY 

Each Per 10 

ACER platanoides Norway Maple 

Large handsome spreading tree with heavy green 
foliage of great substance. 
6-8 ft. 2.00 18.00 
8-10 ft. 3.00 27.50 
10-12 ft. 4.00 37.50 

platanoides schwedleri Schwedler Maple 
Habit same as Norway with the exception of its red¬ 
dish purple foliage. 
6-8 ft. 2.75 25.50 

BETULA pendula laciniata Cut-Leaf Weeping Birch 

A very attractive lawn tree. Growth, tall and grace¬ 
ful. Branches, semi-drooping. Foliage, finely cut. 
6-8 ft. 2.50 22.50 

papyrifera Canoe or Paper Birch 

A very desirable tree with large handsome leaves. 
As this tree develops the bark becomes white. 
6-8 ft... 2.25 20.50 

CATALPA bungei Umbrella Tree 

This variety makes an attractive tree for formal gar¬ 
dens. The dense, round like umbrella head is carried 
on a slender stem. 
1 year heads . 1.50 14.00 
2 year heads .. 2.00 18.00 
3 year heads .. 3.00 27.50 

CORNUS florida rubra Red Flowering Dogwood 

One of the finest flowering of the tree type Cornus. 
Massed with deep rose colored flowers in early 
spring. Has individuality. 
3- 4 ft. 3.50 32.50 
4- 5 ft. 5.50 50.00 

florida White Flowering Dogwood 

A tree type producing showy white flowers in May 
and brilliant red berries in the fall. 
3- 4 ft. 1.75 16.00 
4- 5 ft. 2.25 20.00 

CRAB, FLOWERING—see Malus 

CRATAEGUS coccinea Thicket Hawthorne 
A native variety bearing white blossoms in May suc¬ 
ceeded by clusters of bright scarlet fruit. 
3- 4 ft. 1.50 14.00 
4- 5 ft. 1.75 16.50 
5- 6 ft. 2.25 20.00 

oxyacantha albo-plena Double White Hawthorne 

Same as the above variety with double white flowers. 
4- 5 ft. 2.00 18.00 
5- 6 ft. 2.50 22.50 

A COMPLETE LANDSCAPE DEPARTMENT 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Deciduous Trees 

DECIDUOUS TREES (Continued) 

oxyacantha roseo-plena Double Pink Hawthorne 

A lovely variation of the English Thorn, with lovely 
double pink flowers. 

Each Per 10 

4- 5 ft. 2.00 18.00 
5- 6 ft. 2.50 22.50 

oxyacantha splendens Paul’s Scarlet Hawthorne 
A small tree of fine habit with rich, luxuriant foliage 
and very double deep crimson flowers. 
3- 4 ft.   1.60 15.00 
4- 5 ft. 2.00 18.00 
6- 8 ft. 4.00 37.50 
8-10 ft. 6.50 60.00 

DOGWOOD—see Cornus 
ELM —see Ulmus 
HAWTHORNE—see Crataegus 
LABURNUM vulgare Golden Chain 

1 his tree type with its golden flowers is very attrac¬ 
tive. 
6-8 ft.  4.00 
8-10 ft. 6.00 

LINDEN platyphyllos Tillia Broad Leaf Linden 

A stately tree. One of our most attractive and fast 
growing shade trees for lawn, park or avenue plant¬ 
ing. 

6-8 ft. . 2.50 22.50 
8-10 ft. 3.00 27.50 

MALUS ivensis plena Bechtels Crab 

A flowering crab with fragrant delicate pink flowers. 
Very ornamental. 

2-3 ft.90 
8-4 ft. 1.25 
4- 5 ft. 1.75 
5- 6 ft... 2.75 

spectabilis Chinese Flowering Crabapple 
This small tree has very attractive flowers, the buds 
are coral-red and very showy. 
2- 3 ft.90 
3- 4 ft. 1.25 
4- 5 ft. 1.75 
5- 6 ft. 2.75 

theifera Tea crab 

Irregular branched tree having pink flowers in pro¬ 
fusion and foliage changing to rich plum color in fall. 

8.50 
12.00 
15.50 
25.50 

8.50 
12.00 
15.50 
25.50 

12.00 
16.00 
22.50 

2- 3 ft.I. 1.25 
3- 4 ft. 1.75 
4- 5 ft. 2.50 

MAPLE—see Acer 

MORUS alba tatarica Russian Mulberry 

Phis is one of the rarer types of the ornamental trees. 
5- 6 ft. 1 75 

6- 8 ft.2:so 
MOUNTAIN ASH—see Sorbus 
POPULUS nigra italica Lombardy Poplar 

Remarkable for its picturesque spire like form, use- 
tul for landscape effect and for screens. 
8-10 ft. on 

10-12 ft. . i 25 
*2-i4 ft.175 

WE FURNISH THE HOME OUTDOORS 

8.50 
11.50 

10 



Deciduous Trees GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

DECIDUOUS TREES (Continued) 

PRUNUS cerasifera pissardi Purple Plum 

A showy purple leaved, semi tree type. Formal or 
ornamental. 

Each Per 10 

3- 4 ft.90 8.50 
4- 5 ft. 1.25 12.00 
5- 6 ft.   1.75 16.00 

SALIX babylonica Babylon Weeping Willow 

Tall growing weeping willow, strong and rapid grow¬ 
ing. 
4-6 ft. 1.00 9.50 
6-8 ft. 1.25 12.00 
8-10 ft. 1.75 16.50 

pentandra Laurel Leaf Willow 

Vigorous, spreading, upright 
dark green. 
4-6 ft. 
6-8 ft. 
8-10 ft. 

grower, leaves shiny 

.90 8.50 

. 1.00 9.50 

. 1.50 14.00 

SORBUS aucuparia European Mountain Ash 

This tree has fern like foliage and from mid summer 
through to fall bears large clusters of scarlet berries. 
5- 6 ft.:. 1.50 14.00 
6- 8 ft.  . 2.00 18.00 
8-10 ft. 2.50 22.50 

ULMUS americana American Elm 

Large stately tree, fan-shaped, very distinct. 
6-8 ft. 1.50 14.00 
8-10 ft.,. 2.00 18.00 
10-12 ft.. 3.00 27.50 

pumila Chinese Elm 

New, hardy, rapid grower, compact habit. 
3-4 ft. . 1.00 9.00 
4-5 ft. . 1.25 11.50 
5-6 ft. . 1.50 14.00 
6-8 ft. . 1.90 17.50 
8-10 ft. . 2.75 25.50 

WILLOW—see Salix 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 

These shrubs or bushes, of which there are a vast 
number, and likewise many varieties, are much admired 
for their characteristic shapes, beautiful flowers, color¬ 
ful fruits or magnificent foliage. Shrubs are one of the 
most useful and decorative plants. 

SPECIAL RATES ON QUANTITY 

ALMOND—see Prunus 

ALTHAEA Rose of Sharon 

A sturdy tree life shrub blooming after all other 
shrubbery is through. Flowers of pink, purple and 
white. 
2- 3 ft.50 
3- 4 ft.65 
4- 5 ft.90 

WE CARRY OVERSIZE STOCK 

11 

4.50 
6.00 
8.50 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Deciduous Shrubs 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

AMELANCHIER canendensis Downy Shadblow 
A beautiful shrub bearing flowers in May and purple 
fruit in June. 

Each Per 10 

l8:2! in.65 5.00 
?-3 ft.85 7.00 
3-4 ft. 1.10 8.50 
4"5 ft.-. 1.35 11.50 

ARALIA Five Leafed Aralia 
A graceful shrub with spiny branches and bright green 
shining foliage. Excels in shade. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.00 
3- 4 ft.60 4.50 
4’5 ft.75 6.00 

ARONIA—see Chokeberry 

AZALEA calendulacea Flame Azalea 

A most beautiful shrub, bearing a profusion of flame 
red flowers. Very showy. 

I5-18 !n. 2.25 20.00 
l8:2! \n. 2.50 22.50 
2"2H ft. 3.00 27.50 

kaempferi Torch Azalea 

A desirable shrub with brilliant orange red flowers. 
Thrifty and hardy. 
in. 2.75 25.50 

i8;24 »n. 3.75 35.50 
2'2^ ft. 4.50 40.00 

BACCHARIS halimifolia Groundselbush 
Lustrous foliage, white seed pods. Good seashore 
plant. 

->•!  75 6.00 
fi ft. 1.15 9.50 
4- 5 f‘. 1.50 13.00 

BAYBERRY—see Myrica 

BEAUTY BUSH—see Kolkwitzia 

BERBERIS thunbergi Japanese Barberry 

A slow growing shrub with brightly colored foliage 
and fruit in the fall. 
18"24 in.-.25 2.00 

thunbergi atropurpurea Red-Leaved Japanese Barberry 

Of the same habit of the preceding except that the 
foliage is of bright red throughout the summer. 

H® ln.40 3.50 
18'24 m.50 4.50 

thunbergi nana Box Barberry 

A very dwarf compact, bushy grower, somewhat re¬ 
sembling boxwood. A good variety for edging walks 
and beds. 

]2-]50 !n.50 4.50 

vulgaris Common Barberry 

An upright shrub bearing long racimes of bright yel¬ 
low flowers followed by scarlet berries. 
2"3 ft.  .60 4.50 
f4 t.75 6.50 
4 5 ft. 90 8.00 

ALL STOCK FRESHLY DUG FOR INDIVIDUAL ORDERS 

12 



Deciduous Shrubs GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

BRIDAL WREATH—see Spirea 

BUCKTHORN—see Rhamnus 

BUDDLEIA alternifolia Chinese Butterfly Bush 

Arching shrub having woolly gray foliage and clus¬ 
ters of lilac-purple flowers. 

Each Per 10 
2 year .  90 8.00 
3 year . 1.35 12.00 

He de France Butterfly Bush 
A new and beautiful bush of reddish purple. 
2 year .   1.00 9.00 
3 year . 1.50 13.00 

CHOKEBERRY Red arbutifolia Aronia 

Densely branched shrub bearing clusters of white 
flowers in May followed by masses of red berries. 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 

CLETHRA alnifolia Sweet Pepper 

A dainty native shrub bearing spikes of creamy white 
fragrant flowers all season. 
18-24 in.50 4.00 
2- 3 ft.65 5.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 

CORALBERRY—see Symphoricarpos vulgaris 

CORNUS florida White Flowering Dogwood 

Of tree type, producing showy white flowers in May, 
and brilliant red berries in the fall. 
2- 3 ft. 1.25 11.00 
3- 4 ft. 1.75 16.00 

florida rubra Red Flowering Dogwood 
One of the finest flowering of the tree type Cornus, 
massed with deep rose colored flowers in early spring. 
Has individuality. 
3- 4 ft. 3.50 32.50 
4- 5 ft. 5.50 50.00 

stolonifera Red-osier Dogwood 
Blood red branches, flowers followed by white berries. 
2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 

stolonifera flaviramea 

.50 4.00 

.60 4.50 

Golden-twig Dogwood 
Makes a striking contrast with the red barked sort, 
with its yellow branches. 
18-24 in. 
2-3 ft. 

.40 

.50 
3.50 
4.00 

Spreading Cotoneaster COTONEASTER divaricata 
A spreading variety with arching branches. Pink 
flowers are produced in June and bright red fruit in 
September. 
18-24 in. 1.25 11.50 
2- 3 ft. 1.75 16.00 
3- 4 ft. 3.50 

horizontalis Rock Cotoneaster 
Low horizontal branched shrub. Glossy foliag'e. 
Pinkish white blooms followed by bright red fruit. 
Supreme for rock planting. 
4 in. pots. 6-9 in. -75 6.50 
5 in. pots. 9-12 in. 1-00 9.00 
6 in. pots. 15-18 in. 1-25 11.00 

Have You Seen Our New Giant Jersey Gem Violas? 

13 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Deciduous Shrubs 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

CYDONIA japonica Japanese Quince 

Early bloomer. Flowers orange to scarlet. Foliage 
glossy green. A specimen shrub. 

Each Per 10 

18-24 in.1.60 5.00 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.. 1.00 8.50 

DEUTZIA gracilis Slender Deutzia 

Early bloom of white flowers on arched branches. 
12-15 in.40 3.50 
15-18 in.50 4.50 
18-24 in.60 5.00 

gracilis rosea Rose Deutzia 

Same habit as above only flowers are pink instead of 
white. 
15-18 in.45 4.00 
18-24 in.60 5.00 

lemoinei Lemoine’s Deutzia 

Early blooming, vigorous shrub with sprays of pure 
white flowers. 
18-24 in.50 4.50 
2- 3 ft...65 5.50 
3- 4 ft.  90 8.00 

scabra Pride of Rochester 

Tallest of the deutzias bearing a profusion of pinkish 
white flowers in July. 
18-24 in.40 3.00 
2- 3 ft.50 4.00 
3- 4 ft.75 6.00 
4- 5 ft.90 8.00 

DOGWOOD—see Cornus 

ELAEAGNUS augustifolia Russian Olive 

Excellent for mass planting with orange berries 
gracing its silvery grey leaves and branches. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.00 
3- 4 ft.60 5.00 

ELDER—see Sambucus 

EUONYMUS alataus Winged Euonymus 

Shrub of dwarf compact habit. Red fruit following 
yellowish flowers. Brilliant red foliage in autumn. 
Very desirable. 
2- 3 ft.  85 7.50 
3- 4 ft. 1.00 9.00 
4- 5 ft. 2.00 18.00 

bungeanus Winterberry Euonymus 

Tall slender shrub covered with bright orange fruits 
hanging on slender threads. 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 

FORSYTHIA intermedia Border Forsythia 

Upright form with arched branches gracefully bearing 
clouds of bright yellow flowers. 
18-24 in.40 3.50 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.60 5.00 
4- 5 ft.75 6.50 

Affiliated With New England’s Largest Nursery 

14 



Deciduous Shrubs GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

fortunei Fortune’s Goldenbell 
Of upright branching habit and stems covered with 
rich yellow flowers. Early bloomer. 

Each Per 10 
18-24 in.40 3.50 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.  60 5.00 

HIBISCUS—see Althaea 

HONEYSUCKLE—see Lonicera 

HYDRANGEA arborescens grandiflora Snow Hill 

Semi dwarf shrub having large clusters of snow white 
flowers from June to September. 
18-24 in.50 4.50 
2-3 ft..60 5.00 

paniculata grandiflora Hydrangea Pee Gee 

Large conical heads of white flowers becoming pink 
and red with age. Well known and much liked. 
18-24 in.1.40 3.50 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.65 5.50 

paniculata grandiflora (Tree Form) Hydrangea Pee Gee 
Preceding variety trained into tree shape. 

4- 5 ft. 1.25 11.50 
5- 6 ft. 2.00 18.00 

radiata Silver-leafed Hydrangea 

Foliage of this variety is silvery beneath, making a 
pleasing contrast. Flowers white. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

IBOLIUM SHRUB Ligustrum Ibolium 

A very hardy quick growing shrub with large glossy 
leaves, which produces an abundance of blue berries 
in the fall. 
2- 3 ft.40 3.00 
3- 4 ft. .50 4.00 
4- 5 ft.75 6.50 

IBOTA SHRUB Ligustrum Ibota 

Useful for mass plantings. It produces fragrant white 
flowers in June, which are followed by an abundance 
of black berries. 
2- 3 ft.40 3.00 
3- 4 ft.50 4.00 
4- 5 ft.75 6.50 

ILEX verticillata Common Winterberry 

Ornamental shrub with decorative scarlet berries and 
attractive green foliage. 
18-24 in.50 4.50 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft. 1.25 11.50 

JETBEAD—see Rhodotypos 

JAPANESE QUINCE—see Cydonia Japonica 

Our Motto—Quality, Service and Satisfaction 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Deciduous Shrubs 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

KOLKWITZIA amabilis Beauty Bush 

A handsome new shrub. Sprays of graceful foliage 
completely covered with delicate pink flowers. A 
fine introduction. 

Each Per 10 

15-18 in.50 4.50 
18-24 in.75 6.50 
2- 3 ft.90 8.00 
3- 4 ft. 1.50 
4- 5 ft.   2.50 

LIGUSTRUM amurense Amur River Shrub 

Well shaped shrub with dark green, glossy leaves. 
Beautiful blue berries in the fall. 
2- 3 ft.40 3.00 
3- 4 ft.50 4.00 
4- 5 ft.75 6.50 

LIGUSTRUM—see Privet, Page 24 

LILAC—see Syringa 

LONICERA diervilla trifida Dwarf Bush Honeysuckle 

An excellent dwarf shrub bearing yellow flowers in 
Tune and colored foliage throughout the season. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 

fragrantissima Winter Honeysuckle 

Strong growing bush bearing fragrant creamy white 
flowers. 
2- 3 ft.60 5.00 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 
4- 5 ft.  90 8.00 

morrowi Morrow Honeysuckle 

Wide spreading shrub. White flowers in May and 
June followed by red fruits in fall. Decorative. 
2- 3 ft.45 4.00 
3- 4 ft. .60 5.50 
4- 5 ft.75 6.50 

tatarica rosea Pink Honeysuckle 

A graceful bush which bears a profusion of pink 
flowers in June. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.65 6.00 
4- 5 ft.90 8.00 

tatarica rubra Red Honeysuckle 

A form of the above bearing a profusion of red 
flowers. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.65 6.00 
4- 5 ft.90 8.00 

MOUNTAIN HOLLY—see Nemopanthus 

MYRICA carolinensis Northern Bayberry 

A low spreading shrub with fragrant foliage and 
much admired white waxy berries. 
15-18 in.50 
18-24 in.60 
2-3 ft.90 

Don’t Fail to Check Prices Throughout this List 

16 

4.50 
5.50 
8.00 



Deciduous Shrubs GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

NEMOPANTHUS mucronatus Mountain Holly 

A rather rare shrub producing red flowers from May 
to August. 

Each Per 10 

2- 3 ft.60 5.00 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

PHILADELPHUS coronarius Sweet Mock Orange 
An upright shrub bearing a profusion of white flow¬ 
ers. Very popular. 
2- 3 ft.45 4.00 
3- 4 ft.60 5.50 

coronarius aurea Golden Mock Orange 

A dwarf variety with yellow foliage which retains its 
color all season. 
12-18 in.60 5.00 
18-24 in.75 6.00 
2-3 ft.90 8.00 

grandiflorus Scentless Mock Orange 

A vigorous variety with large white showy flowers 
in June. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.60 5.50 
4- 5 ft.75 6.50 

virginal (Hybrid) 

A handsome new shrub which covers itself with large 
semi double flowers in June. 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 
4- 5 ft. 1.25 11.50 

PRUNUS cerasifera pissardi Purple Plum 

A showy purple leafed semi tree type. Formal or 
ornamental. 
2- 3 ft.75 7.00 
3- 4 ft.90 8.50 

glandulosa rosea Double Pink Almond 

An old fashioned early flowering shrub bearing rose 
colored flowers. 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft. 1.00 9.00 
4- 5 ft. 1.50 13.50 

glandulosa sinensis Double White Almond 

Same as the pink, with the exception of double white 
flowers. 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft. 1.00 9.00 
4- 5 ft. 1.50 13.50 

RHAMNUS cathartica Common Buckthorn 

Heavy shrub with spiny branches, lustrous green 
leaves and small black fruit. 
2- 3 ft. 50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.60 5.50 
4- 5 ft.90 ' 8.00 

frangula Glossy Buckthorn 

A shrub with beautiful foliage and handsome berries. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

VISITORS ALWAYS WELCOME 

17 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Deciduous Shrubs 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

RHODOTYPOS kerrioides Jetbead 

A Japanese shrub bearing snowy white flowers fol¬ 
lowed by shiny black berries. 

Each Per 10 

2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

ROBINIA kelseyi Kelsey Locust 

Very handsome and graceful. The purple fruits are 
also very attractive. 
2- 3 ft. 1.50 
3- 4 ft. 2.00 

ROSA RUGOSA—see Pages 23, 24 

ROSE OF SHARON—see Althaea 

RUBUS odoratus Flowering Raspberry 

Clusters of beautiful, pinkish purple, fragrant flowers. 
Blooms all summer. 
2- 3 ft.40 3.50 
3- 4 ft.60 5.00 

SAMBUCUS canadensis aurea Golden Elder 

One of the best of the yellow foliage shrubs. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

racemosa European Red Elder 

This shrub bears beautiful clusters of scarlet fruit in 
June and July. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

SNOWBALL—see Viburnum 

SNOWBERRY—see Symphoricarpos 

SPIRAEA bumalda Anthony Waterer 

Semi dwarf type, free blooming compact shrub. 
Flowers bright crimson. 
12-18 in.40 3.50 
18-24 in.50 4.50 

japonica callosa alba White Japanese Spirea 

Similar to Anthony Waterer in habit. 
18-24 in.50 4.50 
2-3 ft.60 5.00 

thunbergi Thunberg Spirea 

Graceful shrub with abundant small white flowers in 
May. Foliage feathery. 
18-24 in.45 4.00 
2- 3 ft. .60 5.50 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

tricocarpa Korean Spirea 

An arching shrub mounded with snow white flowers. 
Larger and later blooming than Van Houtte. 
18-24 in.50 4.50 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 

vanhouttei Van Houtte Spirea 

The finest of all spireas. Graceful shrub. Beautiful 
bunches of tiny white flowers. 
2- 3 ft.45 4.00 
3- 4 ft.65 5.50 
4- 5 ft.75 6.50 

TUBBED EVERGREENS, HYDRANGEAS AND BOXWOOD 

18 



Deciduous Shrubs GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

STEPHANANDRA flexuosa Cutleaf Stephanandra 

A beautiful Japanese shrub with graceful drooping 
branches, deeply cut foliage, and white flowers. 

Each Per 10 

18-24 in.'.45 4.00 
2-3 ft.60 5.50 

SYMPHORICARPOS racemosus Common Snowberry 

Shrub of medium height, pink flowers in summer, 
waxy white berries in fall. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.65 5.50 
4- 5 ft.80 7.00 

vulgaris Coral Berry 

A valuable variety having greenish-white flowers 
which are followed by clusters of dark purplish-red 
berries. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft. .65 5.50 

SYRINGA persica Persian Lilac 

One of the famous lilacs with arching branches and 
fragrant flowers of lavender. 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 

persica alba White Persian Lilac 

Same as the above bearing white flowers. 
2- 3 ft.90 8.00 
3- 4 ft. 1.10 10.00 

villosa Late Lilac 

A stout branched shrub producing a pinkish lavender, 
fragrant flower. Late blooming. 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 

vulgaris Common Purple Lilac 

The best known and most extensively used lilac. 
Very fragrant flowers. 
18-24 in.40 3.50 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.65 6.00 

vulgaris alba Common White Lilac 

Same as the preceding variety with fragrant white 
flowers. 
18-24 in. 
2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 

HYBRID LILACS 

Charles the Tenth. Single dark lilac, red. 
2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 

Congo. Beautiful single red. 
2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 

Ludwig Spaeth. Single dark red. 
2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 

Marie Legraye. Single, pure white. 
18-24 in. 
2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 

.50 4.50 

.75 6.50 

.90 8.00 

1.10 10.00 
1.75 16.00 

1.10 10.00 
1.75 16.00 

1.10 10.00 
1.75 16.00 

.85 7.50 
1.10 10.00 
1.75 16.00 

NATIVE TREES, SHRUBS, FERNS AND PLANTS 

19 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Deciduous Shrubs 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

Each 
Michael Buchner. Double, pale lilac. 

18-24 in.85 
2- 3 ft. 1.10 
3- 4 ft. 1.75 

Pres. Grevy. Double, blue. 
2- 3 ft.;. 1.10 
3- 4 ft.1„. 1.75 
4- 5 ft...     2.35 

Reaumur. Single, violet-carmine. 
3-4 ft... 1.75 

Rubra de Marley. Single, rosy-purple. 
2- 3 ft. 1.10 
3- 4 ft. 1.75 
4- 5 ft. 2.35 

Per 10 

7.50 
10.00 
16.00 

10.00 
16.00 
21.50 

16.00 

10.00 
16.00 
21.50 

TAMARIX africana African Tamarix 
Ornamental shrub of graceful appearance. Foliage 
feathery and pinkish flowers. 
2- 3 ft.45 4.00 
3- 4 ft.60 5.50 
4- 5 ft.75 6.50 

VACCINIUM corymbosum Highbush Blueberry 
A handsome shrub bearing blue black berries of ex¬ 
cellent flavor. Brilliantly colored foliage in fall. 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.90 8.00 
4- 5 ft. 1.25 11.50 

VIBURNUM carlesi Fragrant Viburnum 
Dwarf shrub bearing beautiful pink and white flowers 
resembling the arbutus both in color and fragrance. 
18-24 in. 1.50 14.00 
2-3 ft. 2.50 23.50 

cassinoides Withe-rod 
Slender upright shrub having creamy white flowers in 
June, followed by dark blue fruit. 
2- 3 ft.90 8.00 
3- 4 ft. 1.10 10.00 
4- 5 ft.  1.35 12.50 

dentatum Arrowwood 
Native shrub with glossy green foliage. Flowers 
white. Berries crimson turning to blue. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.65 5.50 
4- 5 ft.90 8.00 

opulus European Cranberry 
A large upright shrub bearing white flowers followed 
with cranberry like red berries. 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.65 5.50 
4- 5 ft.85 7.50 

opulus sterile Common Snowball 
Well known shrub producing large snow ball like 
flowers in May. 
18-24 in.50 4.50 
2- 3 ft.60 5.00 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

tomentosum plicatum Japanese Snowball 
Excels over sterile because of its superior foliage and 
flower. A later bloomer. 
2- 3 ft.85 7.50 
3- 4 ft. 1.10 10.00 

DON’T FAIL TO VISIT CORLISS BROS. NURSERIES 

20 



Roses GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (Continued) 

WEIGELA rosea , Pink Weigela 

A symmetrical bush of medium size, free flowering 
pink. 

Each Per 10 

18-24 in.40 3.50 
2- 3 ft.50 4.50 
3- 4 ft.60 5.50 

rosea nana variegata Variegated 

Dwarf, compact bush with leaves distinctly margined 
orange-yellow, light rose colored flowers. 
12-18 in.40 3.50 
18-24 in.50 4.50 
2-3 ft.60 5.00 

HYBRID VARIETIES 

WEIGELA Candida Snow Weigela 

A white variety with unsually large flowers. 
2- 3 ft.60 5.00 
3- 4 ft.75 6.50 

Eva Rathke 

Semi dwarf type with slender branches, crimson 
ers in bloom nearly all season. 
18-24 in.50 
2- 3 ft..75 
3- 4 ft. 1.10 
4- 5 ft. 1.50 

flow- 

4.50 
6.50 

10.00 

WINTERBERRY—see Ilex 

NATIVE SHRUBS AND PLANTS 

We can furnish any of the native trees, shrubs, 
plants or ferns that grow in this vicinity. 

Large tracts of wood and pasture land are at our 
disposal, from which we can obtain any of these native 
plants. 

ROSES 

As long as they exist Roses will retain their dominant 
grip upon the affections and appreciations of flower 
lovers. 

Our Hybrid Tea and Perpetual Roses are all POT 
GROWN. This assures satisfaction and enables the 
customer to plant them any time during the season. 
Although in pots these roses are grown in the open air. 

We ship POT GROWN ROSES in paper pots. 

2 year POT GROWN ROSES....65c Each; Per 10 $6.00 

3 year POT GROWN ROSES....85c Each; Per 10 $7.50 
Except as otherwise noted. 

HYBRID TEA ROSES 

Few plants give greater satisfaction than the modern 
everblooming Hybrid Tea Roses. 
Betty Uprichard. Copper red buds with semi-double 

brilliant orange-carmine flowers. 
Briarcliff. Double, silvery rose pink. 
Columbia. Glowing pink. A large full double rose. 
Dame Edith Helen. (New). Enormous, very double, 

pure pink rose. 

Experienced Plantsmen Furnished at Reasonable Prices. 

21 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Roses 

ROSES (Continued) 

Edel. (New). A wonderful pearly white double rose. 
Etoile de Holland. Brilliant red flowers with enormous 

petals.—3 year $1.00 Each; Per 10 $9.00. 
General MacArthur. Large, velvety scarlet. 
J. J. L. Mock. Outside of petals carmine, inside flesh 

pink. 
K. A. Victoria. Cream, shaded lemon, fragrant. 
La France. A lovely double pale pink. Very fragrant. 
Mme. Butterfly. Large rose of bright pink, golden 

apricot. 
Mme. Caroline Testout. Beautiful silvery rose. 
Mrs. Charles Bell. Light pink. 
Mrs. E. P. Thom. Long shaped buds of rich lemon yel¬ 

low. Vigorous. 
Ophelia. Salmon-flesh shading to rose. Very beautiful. 
Pink Radiance. Double sweet scented carmine pink. 
President Hoover. (New). Color combination of ma¬ 

roon, orange and gold.—3 year $1.10 Each; Per 10 
$10.00. 

Red Radiance. Exact duplicate of Radiance except in 
color. Red. 

Rev. F. Page Roberts. Golden yellow blooms tinted 
with copper on outer petals.—3 year $1.00 Each; Per 
10 $9.00. 

Souvenir de Claudius Pernet. The best and one of the 
few really yellow with a pointed bud and glossy 
foliage. 

Talisman. (New). Most vividly colored rose, apricot 
shading to yellow.—3 year $1.00 Each; Per 10 $9.00. 

Willowmere. Buds coral red, opening rich shrimp pink. 

HYBRID PERPETUAL ROSES 

Hybrid Perpetual Roses are very hardy and extreme¬ 
ly vigorous. 
Frau Karl Druschki. The most popular white rose grown 

today. 
Gen. Jacqueminot. An old favorite bright red, garden 

rose. 
George Arends. One of the finest pink roses. 
Hugonis. Early blooming shrub rose, with pale yellow 

flowers. 
J. B. Clark. Very hardy grower, bright light red blooms. 
Mrs. John Laing. Exquisite cup shaped soft pink flow¬ 

ers. Free bloomer. 
Paul Neyron. Dwarf bushes bearing gigantic purplish 

pink flowers. 
Soleil d’Or. Golden yellow shaded nasturtium red. A 

hardy free bloomer. 
Ulrich Brunner. Flowers purple crimson. A vigorous 

plant. 

POLYANTHA OR BABY RAMBLER ROSES 

Unlike all other single Roses, these new hybrids are 
of a vigorous habit, growing from 2 to 3 feet high and 
are a mass of attractive flowers throughout the season. 
The blooms are about two inches or more across, very 
substantial, holding their brilliant colors without fading. 

FIELD GROWN ROSES—75c Each; Per 10 $6.50 

Baby Rambler. Red. A constant bloomer from early 
spring until frost. 

Cecile Brunner. A soft rosy-pink on a rich creamy- 
white ground. 

Chatillon. Beautiful pink. 

OUR LIST OF PERENNIALS IS UNUSUALLY LARGE 

22 



Roses GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

ROSES (Continued) 

Orange Perfection. Orange-scarlet. 
Triomphe orleanais. Bright cherry-red. 
Yvonne Rabier. Beautiful double white. 

CLIMBING ROSES AND RAMBLERS 

Perhaps there is no one group of plants that is so 
useful and so beautiful in so many different ways as the 
Climbing Roses. 

2 year FIELD GROWN—65c Each; Per 10 $5.50 

3 year FIELD GROWN—85c Each; Per 10 $7.00 
Except as otherwise noted. 

American Pillar. Tremendous grower. Flowers single. 
Brilliant pink with white eye in clusters. 

Aviator Bleriot. Buds orange pink. Flowers double, 
pale yellow. 

Chaplin’s Pink Climber. New, strong grower, color a 
rich lively pink. 

Christine Wright. Bright pink. 
Climbing American Beauty. Extremely beautiful. Buds 

and flowers deep carmine pink. 
Dorothy Perkins. Shell-pink. A popular favorite. 
Dr. Van Fleet. Large, exquisite pale pink flowers. Pop¬ 

ular. 
Emily Gray. Most beautiful yellow climber.—3 year, 

$1.00 Each; Per 10 $9.50. 
Excelsior. Large clusters of bright crimson flowers. 
Gardinia. Strong grower. Flowers rich, creamy yellow. 
Jacotte. Large semi-double flowers of orange-yellow, 

tinted copper red.—3 year, $1.25 Each; Per 10 $11.00. 
Mary Wallace. Outstanding large flowered pink climber. 
Paul’s Scarlet. Most popular red climber. 
Primrose. A new hardy yellow climber, double canary- 

yellow flowers. 
Silver Moon. A magnificent white climber. Rapid 

grower. 

ROSA RUGOSA 

Strong growing shrubs, blooming frequently through- 
out the season. Excellent seashore variety. 
Common Red Each Per 10 

18-24 in. .50 4.50 

2-3 ft. .75 6.50 
Common Pink 

18-24 in. . .50 4.50 

2-3 ft. .75 6.50 
Common White 

18-24 in. .60 5.50 

2-3 ft. .85 7.50 

ROSA RUGOSA HYBRIDS 

These are new Hybrids having a splendid foliage and 
habits of the Rugosa. They are perfectly hardy in 
every respect. 
C. F. Meyer. Sturdy grower, flowers large, silvery-pink. 

3- 4 ft.60 5.00 
4- 5 ft. -85 7.50 

F. J. Grootendorst. New bright crimson variety, hardy, 
and free bloomer. 
18-24 in.60 5.00 
2- 3 ft.75 6.50 
3- 4 ft.  1-00 9.00 

WE CARRY OVERSIZE STOCK 

23 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hedge Plants 

ROSES (Continued) 

Each Per 10 

Hansa. Dark crimson, semi-double flowers in profusion. 

2- 3 ft.75 
3- 4 ft. 1.00 
4-5 ft. 1.50 

6.50 
9.00 

13.00 

Pink Grootendorst. A new variety, similar to the other 
but flowers are pink. 

18-24 in. .65 5.50 
2- 3 ft.85 7.50 
3- 4 ft. 1.10 10.00 

Sir Thomas Lipton. A thrifty plant with pure snow 
white flowers throughout the season. 

^8-24 in.60 5.00 
2- 3 ft. .75 6.50 
3- 4 ft. 1.00 9.00 

HEDGE PLANTS 

A living fence, made from growing plants, attractive 
with their green leaves and formally trained or arched 
branches, is a part of the grounds and garden, and is 
surely more ornamental than an artificial fence. A hedge 
is permanent. Once planted only occasional trimming 
or shearing is required. 

BERBERIS thunbergi Japanese Barberry 

A slow growing shrub whose foliage and fruit is very 
brightly colored in the fall. Hardy. 

1010. Per 10 Per 100 
2-18 in. 1.75 i3.oo 

18-24 in. 2.25 18.00 

LIGUSTRUM amurense Amur River Privet 

Upright shrub with dark green lustrous foliage. 
Small white flowers. 

l8~2j in. 1.60 10.00 
2~2^ ft. 2.00 13.00 

Ibolium 

A new hardy variety. 
Semi-evergreen. 
18-24 in. 
2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 

Ibolium Privet 

Foliage rich glossy green. 

.-. 1.40 9.00 

. 1.70 12.00 

. 2.00 15.00 

Ibota Ibota Privet 

One of the hardiest. White flowers in June followed 
by black berries. 
18-24 in. 2.00 
2- 3 ft.  2.50 
3- 4 ft. 4.00 

ovalifolium California Privet 

Of stiff upright habit. Foliage glossy, deep green 
staying on well into the winter. 
18-24 in. 1.00 6.50 
2- 3 ft. 1.25 9.00 
3- 4 ft. 1.60 12.00 
4- 5 ft. 2.00 15.00 

WE FURNISH THE HOME OUTDOORS 

24 



Vines and Climbing Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

VINES AND CLIMBING PLANTS 

Few, if any, plants do just the work that is required 
of vines in the covering of unsightly places, as well as 
arbors, etc. They also add to the beauty and charm of 
their surroundings. 

AMPELOPSIS quinquefolia Virginia Creeper 

High climbing vine of rapid growth. Foliage rich 
crimson in autumn. 

Each Per 10 
2 year . .35 2.90 
3 year . .45 3.90 
4 year .   .60 5.00 

Tricuspidata veitchi Boston Ivy 

A clinging vine, densely covered glossy green foliage. 
Best wall cover. 
2 year . .50 4.50 
3 year . .75 6.50 

ARISTOLOCHIA sipho Dutchman’s Pipe 

A vigorous vine with immense foliage. 
2 year . .90 8.00 
3 year . 1.10 10.00 

BIGNONIA radicans Trumpet Creeper 

A hardy climbing plant with large orange red trumpet 
shape flowers. 
2 year . .45 4.00 
3 year . .60 5.50 

BITTERSWEET—see Celastrus scandens 

BOSTON IVY—see Ampelopsis veitchi 

CELASTRUS scandens Bittersweet Vine 

Glossy foliage and orange crimson fruit remaining 
all winter. 
2 year . .45 4.00 
3 year . .60 5.50 

CLEMATIS paniculata 
Best fall blooming species. Profuse bloomer. Me¬ 
dium size pure white flowers. Very fragrant. 
2 year . .45 4.00 
3 year . .55 4.50 

DUTCHMAN’S-PIPE—see Aristolochia 

ENGLISH IVY—see Hedera Helix 

HEDERA HELIX English Ivy 

A very desirable evergreen climber, succeeds best in 
a sheltered, shady situation. 
2 year . .35 3.00 
3 year . .50 4.50 

HONEYSUCKLE—see Lonicera 

HYDRANGEA petiolaris Climbing Hydrangea 

Beautiful rare climbing hydrangea with flat clusters 
of white flowers. 
2 year .75 

ROCK PLANTS A SPECIALTY 

25 

6.50 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

VINES (Continued) 

LONICERA halliana Hall’s Honeysuckle 

Semi evergreen vine. Fragrant yellow and white 
flowers all summer. 

Each Per 10 
2 year . -35 2.90 
3 year . -55 4.50 
4 year . *75 6.50 

TRUMPET VINE—see Bignonia 

VIRGINIA CREEPER—see Ampelopsis quinquefolia 

WISTERIA sinensis Lavender Chinese Wisteria 

Hardy, fast growing climber. Long clusters pea 
shaped flowers. 
3 year grafted plants. 1.25 11.50 
4 year grafted plants. 1.75 16.00 
6 year grafted plants. 2.50 

sinensis alba White Chinese Wisteria 

White flowering variety of the preceding. 
3 year grafted plants. 1.00 9.00 
4 year grafted plants. 1.50 14.00 

HARDY PERENNIALS AND ROCK PLANTS 

Perennials comprise most of the best flowers as well 
as the foundation of any well planned garden. They 
exist in infinite varieties, sizes, colors and seasonable 
bloom. 

1 to 4 Plants of a single variety at the each rate. 
5 to 24 at the 10 rate. 
25 and up at the 100 rate, when such rate is given. 
Plants marked with (r) are particularly adapted to 

the Rock Garden. 

OVERSIZE CLUMPS OBTAINABLE AT 

SPECIAL PRICES. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

ACHILLEA Yarrow 

(r)milefolium roseum. Pink Yarrow. Rosy pink flow¬ 
ers. June to Oct. 18 in. .25 1.80 14.00 
ptarmica. The Pearl. Pure white flowers. 2 ft. 
July to Oct. Excellent cut .25 1.80 14.00 

(r)tomentosa. Woolly Yarrow. Bright yellow flow¬ 
ers. 5-6 in. July to Sept. .25 2.00 15.00 

ACONITUM Monkshood 
autumnale. Autumn Monkshood. Large spikes, 
dark blue flowers. Sept, to frost. 
4-5 ft ..35 2.50 
fischeri. Azure Monkshood. Short spikes, clear 
blue flowers. Beautiful foliage. Sept, and Oct. 
18-24 in.....30 2.25 17.50 
napellus. Aconite. Spikes of dark blue flowers. 
July and Aug. 3-4 ft.30 2.25 
napellus bi-color. Much used in gardens for the 
large blue and white flowers. June and July. 
3 ft.35 2.50 
napellus, Sparks. Sparks’ Aconite. Very dark blue 
flowers. Free blooming. July and Aug. 
3-4 ft.;. . '.30 2.25 17.50 
pyramidalis. Dark blue, Tune and Julv. 
3-4 ft.30 ' 2.25 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 
23 or more at the 100 rate. 

26 



arm Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

AEGOPODIUM Goutweed 

(r)podograria variegatum. Silver-edge Goutweed. 
White flowers, decorative white margined foliage. 
June. 12-5 in... .25 1.80 

AJUGA Bugle 
(r)brockbanki. Showy purple foliage. Blue flowers. 

June and July. 4-6 in. .30 2.25 17.50 
(r)genevensis. Geneva Bugle. Showy spikes, bright 

blue flowers in May. 6-8 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

ALLIUM 

(r)thibetica. Lilac mauve flowers borne on slender 
stems. June and July 6-8 in. .25 1.80 14.00 

ALTHAEA ROSEA Hollyhock 
Double Pink ... .25 1.80 14.00 
Double Red .-----. .25 1.80 14.00 
Double Yellow . .25 1.80 14.00 
Mixed Single ... .25 1.80 14.00 

ALYSSUM Alyssum 
(r)agenteum. Silver Alyssum. Yellow flowers above 

silvery foliage. June to Aug. 
12-15 in. .25 1.80 14.00 

(r)saxatile compactum. Dwarf Goldentuft. Fragrant 
yellow flowers, silvery foliage. April to June. 
1 ft.-...... .25 1.80 

AMSONIA- Amsonia 
tabernaemontana. Numerous flowers of li ght blue 
in panicles. May and early J une. 
2-3 ft.. .25 1.80 

ANCPIUSA Bugloss 
italica, Dropmore. Rich gentian blue flowers. De- 
sirable. In May. 4-5 ft. .25 1.80 14.00 

ANDROSACE 

(r)primuloides. Fascinating small rock plant. June 
and July. 8 in. .30 2.25 

ANEMONE Anemone 

(r)hupehensis. Chinese Anemone. Mauve rose flowers 
rising above their foliage. Aug. until late fall. 
18-24 in.30 2.25 

japonica alba. White Japanese Anemone. Glisten¬ 
ing white flowers. Beautiful cut. Sept, and Oct. 
3 ft.30 2.25 

japonica. Queen Charlotte. Large, semi-double deep 
pink flowers. Sept, and Oct. Good cut. 
3 ft..30 2.25 

(r)pulsatilla. European Pasque Flower. Blue flowers 
before foliage. April and May. 
9-12 in.. ' .30 2.25 17.50 

(r)pulsatilla rubra. Red European Pasque Flower. 
Red flowering form of above. April and May. 
9-12 in.30 2.25 17.50 

ANTENNARIA 

(r)dioica. Silvery gray rosettes with white blossoms 
on stems of 2-3 in. May. .25 2.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 
25 or more at the 100 rate. 

27 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

ANTHEMIS Camomile 

Perry’s variety. (New). Rich, yellow flowers, 2-3 
in. June and Oct. 2 ft. .35 2.50 20.00 
tinctoria. Bright golden yellow flowers. June to 
Aug. Good cut flower. 
12-18 in.25 1.80 14.00 

AQUILEGIA Columbine 

(r)canadensis. American Columbine. Well known na¬ 
tive species. May and June. 
2 ft.25 1.80 

(r)caerulea. Blue and white. June. 
\y2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 
chrysantha. Golden yellow flowers. May and June. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)flabellata nana. Fan Columbine. Dwarf, compact, 
showing purple lilac flowers. June. 
8-12 in.30 2.25 

(r)flabellata nana alba. White Fan Columbine. Dwarf 
form of above, flowers white instead of purple. June. 
8-12 in.30 2.25 

Long-spurred Hybrids. Mixed colors. May and 
June. 2-3 ft.25 2.00 

Mrs. Scott Elliott’s Hybrids. Many colors. June 
July. 2-3 ft.25 ' 2.00 15.00 

skinneri. Yellow flowers with long red spurs. June. 
2^4 ft.25 2.00 

vulgaris alba. White European Columbine. May 
and June. Large pure white flowers, valuable for 
cutting. 2-3 ft.25 2.00 

ARABIS Rockcress 

(r)alpina. Alpine Rock Cress. Single, white flowers 
borne in profusion. April and May. 
9 in.25' 1.80 14.00 

(r)alpina flore-pleno. Fragrant double white flowers in 
clusters. May. 6-9 in.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)rosea. Very dwarf species with an abundance of 
rose colored flowers. .30 2.25 

ARENARIA Sandwort 

(r)montana. Mountain Sandwort. Trailing, evergreen 
plant. Large white flowers. May and June. 
4-6 in.25 2.00 

(r)verna caespitosa. Dwarf, compact, leafy form, mak¬ 
ing dense moss like masses all summer. 
1-3 in.25 2.00 15.00 

ARMERIA Thrift 

(r)cephalotes rubra. Cushion like plant with deep pink 
flowers. May and June. 
8- 10 in.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)formosa rosea. Bright green foliage with rose col¬ 
ored blooms all summer. 
9- 12 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)maritima. Dense heads of pink flowers. May and 
June. 6 in.25 2.00 ' 15.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

28 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

ARTEMISIA Wormwood 
Silver King. Ghost Plant. White silvery leaves and 
sprays of mist like flowers, useful for cutting. July. 
3 ft..25 2.00 15.00 

vulgaris lactiflora. White Mugwort. Aug. and 
Sept. Tall sprays of creamy white flowers on erect 
stems. 3-4 ft... .25 2.00 15.00 

ASCLEPIAS Milkweed 

tuberosa. Bright orange colored flowers. Beautiful 
cut flower. July and Aug. 
18 in.25 2.00 

ASTERS Asters 

(r)acris. Masses of small violet blue flowers. Aug. 
2 ft.25 2.00 

(r)alpinus. Mixed colors. June. 
5-10 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)amellus roseus. Large, clear rose flowers in great 
profusion. Aug. and Sept. 2 ft. .25 2.00 
novae-angliae. New England Aster. Aug. and 
Sept. Large violet purple flowers. 
3-5 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

ASTERS (Hybrids) 

Arbendroth. Lavender blue. Aug. to Oct. 
5 ft.25 2.00 

Blue Gem. Very large double flowers of rich, dark 
blue. Sept, and Oct. 4 ft. .25 2.00 15.00 

Peggy Ballard. Large sprays of double rose mauve 
flowers. Sept. 3 ft. .25 1.80 14.00 
Queen Mary. Rich blue flowers in large, conical 
trusses. 3-4 ft. Sept, and Oct. .25 2.00 15.00 

Sam Banham. Long feathery sprays of large, pure 
white flowers. Aug. 2-4 ft. .25 2.00 15.00 

St. Egwin. Showy pink flowers, branching habit. 
Sept, and Oct. 3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)Ypres. Compact, rosy red flowers. Sept, and Oct. 
3y2 ft.25 2.00 

ASTILBE Astilbe 

Arendsi Hybrids 

Gloria. Dark pink plumes shaded lilac. June. 
2 ft.35 2.50 20.00 

Juno. Pyramidal sprays of bright pink. June and 
July. 3 ft.,.35 2.50 20.00 

Marguerite Van Rechteren. A handsome tall sort 
with fringy red flowers tinted with lilac. Aug. 
5 ft.35 2.50 20.00 

(r)japonica. It has plume like spikes pure white flow¬ 
ers, and pretty dark green foliage. June and July. 
1 ft.35 2.50 

Japonica Varieties 
(r) Peach Blossom. Soft pink flowers. July and Aug. 

15-18 in.30 2.25 17.50 

Queen Alexandra. A very fine early flowering va¬ 
riety of soft creamy pink color. June. 
2 ft.30 2.25 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

29 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

W. E. Gladstone. Similar to Queen Alexandra but 
has feathery plumes of pure white flowers. June. 
2 ft.30 2.25 

AUBRIETIA Aubrietia 

(r)deltoidea. Common Aubrietia. April and May. 
Closely woven silvery foliage, covered with small 
purple flowers. 3-4 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

(r)deltoidea graeca. Greek Aubrietia. Trailing habit, 
thickly covered with dark violet flowers. May. 
3-4 in. .  25 2.00 15.00 

(r)rosea. (New). A new and rare plant with lilac 
rose flowers. .50 4.00 35.00 

BABY’S BREATH—see Gypsophila 

BALLOON FLOWER—see Platycodon 

BAPTXSIA Wild-Indigo 

australis. Blue Wild Indigo. Deep blue lupine-like 
flowers in long, curving racemes-. June and July. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 

tinctoria. Yellow Wild Indigo. Deep cut foliage, 
and spikes of bright yellow flowers. July. 
2- 3 ft. 25 1.80 

BEEBALM—see Monarda 

BELLFLOWER—see Campanula 

BELLIS English Daisy 

(r)perennis. Giant Pink. A large flowering pink. May 
and June. 3-6 in. .20 1.50 10.00 

(r)perennis. Giant Red. Densely double flowers of 
rosy red. May and June. 
3- 6 in.20 1.50 10.00 

(r)perennis. Giant White. A large flowering white. 
May and June. 3-6 in. .20 1.50 10.00 

BLEEDING HEART—see Dicentra 

BOLTONIA Boltonia 

asteroides. White Boltonia. White Aster like flow¬ 
ers, on branching stems. One of the best last flow¬ 
ering perennials. Sept, and Oct. 
5-6 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

Latisquama. Violet Boltonia. Showy heads of pink 
flowers tinged lavender. Aug. to Oct. 
4 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

BROWN-EYED-SUSAN—see Rudbeckia 

CAMPANULA Bellflower 

(r)carpatica. Carpathian Bellflower. June to Oct. 
Compact plant with clear blue flowers. 
8 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)carpatica alba. White Carpathian Bellflower. A 
pure glistening white flowered variety. Indispensa¬ 
ble for the rock garden. June to Sept. 
9 in.25 2.00 

(r)garganica. Gargano Harebell. Spreading tuft cov¬ 
ered with little blue starry flowers in June. 
3-4 in.30 2.25 17.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

30 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

(r)glomerata dahurica. Dahurian Bellflower. Rich 
purple flowers in clusters. Good for cutting. July. 
2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

lactiflora. Milky Bellflower. One the best Campa¬ 
nulas. Wonderful blue flowers, blooming over a 
long period. June and Aug. 
2 ft.25 2.00 

medium. Canterbury Bell. June and July. Bell 
shaped flowers on erect stems. Blue, white, pink 
and mixed. 2-3 ft. .25 1.80 14.00 

persicifolia. Peach leaf Bellflower. Broad, single, 
blue, bell shaped flowers arranged along a tall flow¬ 
er spike. Very desirable. June and July. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)rotundifolia. Harebell. Clear, blue flowers on slen¬ 
der stems. June through Aug. 
1 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)Telham Beauty. One of the new improved campa¬ 
nulas. Considered one of the best. 
. .30 2.25 

CARDINAL FLOWER—see Lobelia 

CENTAUREA Centaurea 

Montana. Large violet blue flowers of batchelor 
button type. July to Sept. 
2 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

CERASTIUM Snow-in-Summer 

(r)tomentosum. Silvery white foliage with an abun¬ 
dance of snowy white flowers in May. 
6-8 in.25 ' 1.80 14.00 

CERATOSTIGMA 

plumbaginoides. Plumbago. Dwarf, spreading hab¬ 
it, covered with deep blue flowers. June through 
Sept. 6-8 in.30 2.25 17.50 

CHEIRANTHUS Wall Flower 

(r)allioni. May to July. Dazzling orange flowers, pro¬ 
fuse bloomer. Good for massing. 
6-12 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

CHELONE Turtle Head 

lyoni. Heads of showy purplish red flowers. Good 
for cutting. Aug. and Sept. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

CHRYSANTHEMUM 

(r)articum. This charming plant forms an attractive 
rosette of dark green foliage covered with white 
daisy like flowers. Sept, and Oct. 
18 in.   .50 4.00 
coreanum. Korean Chrysanthemum. A fine garden 
plant, flowers white at first, acquiring a rose-pink 
tinge with age. Good cut flower. Sept, and Oct. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 

CHRYSANTHEMUM Maximum Shasta Daisy 

Alaska. A splendid cut flower. A white flower * 
growing 2 ft. July to Sept. .25 1.80 14.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

31 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

Burbank’s Frilled. (New). A gorgeous variety pro¬ 
ducing large white flowers of great substance and 
beauty. This stock is in great demand and every¬ 
one who has seen it has ordered plants at once. It 
is superior in every way to any other existing variety. 
July to Sept. 18 in. .75 6.50 

Westralia. One of the best Shasta Daisies. 
.25 1.80 14.00 

NAMED HARDY CHRYSANTHEMUMS 
Aladdin. (New). A beautiful bronze, flowering all 
during the summer and fall seasons. 
2 ft..50 4.50 

Barbara Cumming. (New). Semi-double, yellow, 
shading to orange brown at center. Aug. to Oct. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

Field of Snow. Pure white, an old favorite. 
.  25 2.00 

Glory of Seven Oaks. Large flowers of golden yel¬ 
low. One of the best. Sept, to Oct. 
2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

Gypsy Girl. Semi-double. Bright crimson shaded 
with chestnut brown. Oct. until frost. Dependable. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

October Girl. (New). Semi-double. Clear rose pink 
to lavender. Early Oct. .25 2.00 15.00 

Ouray. Pompon. Rich mahogany brown flowers 
of loose, graceful form. Mid-season. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

Ruth Hatton. Pompon. Very double, clear ivory 
white flowers. Buds lemon yellow. Oct. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

CIMICIFUGA Bugbane 

Flowers of feathery white. Effective against a dark 
background in a moist shady corner. July to Sept. 
4-6 ft.25 2.00 

CLEMATIS Clematis 

recta. Showy clusters of pure white flowers through 
June and July. Fragrant. 
2-3 ft. .25 2.00 15.00 

COLUMBINE—see Aquilegia 

CONVALLARIA Lily-of-the-Valley 

majalis. Spray of small bell shaped flowers of wax¬ 
en texture. Fragrant. May and June. 
8 in.25 2.00 

COPTIS Goldthread 

(r)trifolia. Everygreen with bright shiny leaves and 
white flowers. July and Aug. 
4-5 in. . c .25 1.80 

CORAL BELLS—see Heuchera 

COREOPSIS Coreopsis 

lanceolata. Lance Coreopsis. Large cosmos-like 
flowers of pure yellow. June to Sept. Good cut. 
3 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

32 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

CYPRIPEDIUM Lady’s Slipper 

(r)acaule. A hardy native orchid with curious pocket¬ 
like flowers of pink. May and June. 
8-12 in.30 2.25 

DAY LILY—see Hemerocallis 

DELPHINIUM Larkspur 

belladonna. Pale blue flowers on spreading sprays. 
Good bloomer. June through Aug. 
2 ft..25" 1.80 14.00 

bellamosum. A dark blue form of the above. June 
through Aug. 2 ft.. .25 1.80 14.00 

Blackmore & Langdon Hybrids. Seedlings from the 
famous prize winning strain of one of the great Del¬ 
phinium growers in the world. These make tall, 
sturdy plants of perfect habit with large flowers in 
all shades of blue, lavender, violet and mauve. June 
to Sept. 3-5 ft. .50 4.00 35.00 

(r)grandiflorum chinense. June to Aug. Slender, low 
growing type of various shades of blue. Good cut. 
18-24 in.25 1.80 14.00 

Special Hybrids. These are selected seedlings from 
high class strains of Delphiniums. The flowers 
range in color from blue to mauve. June to Sept. 
3-5 ft. .50 Each to $5.00 Each 

DIANTHUS Pink 
allwoodi. Large beautiful flowers of bright salmon 
pink. July to Aug. 12-15 in. .30 2.25 
barbatus. Sweet William. Varying shades of pink, 
red and white flowers with flat fringed heads. June 
and July. 10-20 in. ..25 1.80 _ 14.00 
barbatus. Newport Pink. A lovely salmon pink of 
the above. .25 2.00 15.00 

(r)deltoides. Maiden Pink. Prostrate plant with nar¬ 
row leaves. Profusion of small dark pink flowers. 
June and July. 4-6 in. .25 1.80 14.00 

(r)deltoides. “Brilliant.” Glowing crimson-red of the 
above. .25 2.00 15.00 

(r)heddewigi. June to autumn. Very large flowers 
from white to rich crimson, streaked and fringed. 
6-9 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)plumaris. Grass Pink. June through Aug. if blooms 
are cut when they begin to fade. 
9-12 in.25 1.80 14.00 

HARDY GARDEN PINKS 

(r) Abbottsford. Rich, crimson flowers. June and July. 
6-12 in.   .30 2.25 

(r)Beatrix. Compact foliage plant with erect stems 

supporting a delightful shade of pink compact blos¬ 
soms. 10-12 in. .30 2.25 17.50 

(r)Bristol Purity. Double, white, very fragrant flowers 
that do not split. June to Sept. 
8-10 in.30 2.25 

(r)Furst Bismarck. Continuous bloomer. Dark green 
foliage, and beautiful flowers of deep rose. One of 
the best hardy pinks. June to Sept. 
8-12 in.30 2.25 17.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

33 



CORLISS EROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

(r)Her Majesty. Very large flowers of glistening white. 
June and July. 8-10 in. .30 2.25 

(r) Homer. Beautiful rosy-red with a dark center. June 
and July. 8-10 in. .30 2.25 

(r)Rose de May. Flowers of delicate pink and very 
fragrant. June to Sept. 
9-15 in.30 2.25 

DICENTRA Bleeding Heart 
(r)eximia. Blooms all summer. Has drooping racemes 

of rose colored blooms. 1 ft. .25 2.00 
spectabilis. Old favorite.... .35 2.50 

DIGITALIS Foxglove 
Shirley Hybrids. Mixed. June and July. Blooms 
of enormous size ranging from white to dark rose 
purple. 3-4 ft. .25 1.80 

DODECATHEON Shootingstar 
(r)media. Tufted plant with tall slender stems bearing- 

rose colored flowers. May and June. 
1 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

DORONICUM Leopardbane 
plantagineum excelsum. May and June. Bushy 
plants with showy orange flowers. 
2-3 ft.  .35 2.50 

DRACOCEPHALUM Dragonhead 
(r)ruyschianum japonicum. A blue physostegia. July 

and Aug. 2 ft.30 2.25 

ECHINACEA Purple Coneflower 
pupurea. Large daisy-like reddish purple flowers. 
July and' Aug. Thrifty and a good cut. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 

ECHINOPS Globe Thistle 
ritro. July and Aug. Globular heads of deep metal¬ 
lic blue flowers. 2-3 ft. .25 2.00 

EDELWEISS—see Leontopodium 

ENGLISH DAISY—see Beilis 

EPIGAEA Trailing Arbutus 
(r)repens. Matted evergreen with clusters of intensely 

fragrant delicately pink flowers of exquisite beauty. 
April and May. 4 in..35 2.50 

ERIGERON Fleabane 
(r)speciosus. June and July. Handsome blue flowers 

with yellow centers. Desirable for cutting. 
2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

EUPATORIUM Eupatorium 
coelestinum. Hardy Ageratum. Hardy plant with 
ageratum-like blue flowers from Aug. until frost. 
Good cut. 12-24 in.25 2.00 
purpureum. Joe-Pye-Weed. A gigantic perennial 
with whorled leaves and branching heads of purple 
flowers. Naturalizes well on banks of streams or 
wet low places. Autumn. 
6-7 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

EUPHORBIA Spurge 
corollata. An erect plant bearing broad clusters of 
pure white flowers. Can be used like Gypsophila in 

. using with other flowers.25 2.00 

EVENING PRIMROSE—see Oenothera 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

34 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

HARDY FERNS 

In the last twenty years Hardy Ferns have gained 
much in popularity in America. They seem so well- 
fitted for shady locations, where little else would suc¬ 
ceed. 

FERNS Each Per 10 Per 100 

adiantum pedatum American Maidenhair Fern 
Very graceful species. Delicate fronds. 
1 ft.25 1.80 

dennstaedtia punctilobula Hay-scented Fern 
One of the best ferns for massing. 
15-18 in.25 1.80 

onoclea sensibilis Sensitive Fern 
Strong grower. Likes a wet soil. 
1 ft.25 2.00 

osmunda claytoniana 
Wool covered in spring, later smooth. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 

osmunda regalis Flowering Fern 
Pale green fronds. Very pretty. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 

polypodium vulgare Common Polypody 
A good dwarf fern. 4-10 in. .25 2.00 

polystichum acrostichoides Christmas Fern 
Evergreen. Shining dark green leaves. 
1 ft.25 1.80 

pteridium aquilinum Brake 
One of the more rugged types. 
2 ft.25 2.00 

FILIPENDULA Meadow Sweet 

(r)heaxapetala flore-pleno. A handsome double-flow¬ 
ering plant bearing clusters of rather large, creamy- 
white flowers. June and July. 
12-18 in. ' .25 2.00 

FLAX—see Linum 

FOR-GET-ME-NOT—see Myosotis 

FOXGLOVE—see Digitalis 

FUNKIA—see Hosta 

GAILLARDIA 

aristata. Common Gaillardia. June to Nov. Dark 
red and brown centers and orange, crimson and red 
rays shaped into rings of color. 
18-24 in.25 1.80 14.00 

aristata grandiflora. Large gorgeous flowers of 
crimson and gold. July to frost. Exceptionally good 
cut. 2 ft.25 2.00 ' 15.00 

GALEGA Goatsrue 

heldreichi. Bushy plants. Large lavender flowers. 
June to Aug. 2-3 ft. .25 2.00 

officinalis alba. Slender bushy plant. White flow¬ 
ers. June to Sept. 2-3 ft. .25 2.00 

GARDEN HELIOTROPE—see Valeriana 

GARDEN SPIREA—see Astilbe 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

35 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

GERANIUM Cranesbill 

(r)grandiflorum. Large open violet blue flowers with 
satiny luster. June to Aug. 
1 ft.25 2.00 

(r)sanguineum. May to Oct. Of compact habit with 
bright blood red flowers. 
8-12 in.25 2.00 

GEUM Avens 

(r)chiloense. Lady Stratheden. Deeply crimped, semi¬ 

double, pure golden yellow flowers. July and Aug. 
2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

Mrs. Bradshaw. June to Sept. Large, double, bril¬ 
liant scarlet flowers. 12-15 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

GLOBEFLOWER—see Trollius 

GYPSOPHILA Gypsophila 

paniculata. Babys Breath. Small white flowers in 
large, loose panicles. July and Aug. Excellent in 
bouquets. 2-3 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

paniculata Bristol Fairy, flore-pleno. Highly im¬ 
proved form of the preceding variety. July to Oct. 
2-3 ft.40 ' 3.00 25.00 

(r) repens. Creeping Gypsophila. June and July. A 
trailing plant with myriads of tiny, white flowers. 
6 in.25 2.00 15.00 

HARDY AGERATUM—see Eupatorium 

HELENIUM Sneezeweed 

autumnale. Riverton Beauty. Flowers of rich, 
lemon yellow with a large cone of purplish black. 
Aug. to Oct. Most excellent cut flower. 

4 ^.25 2.00 15.00 

autumnale. Riverton Gem. Opening old gold suf¬ 
fused with bright terracotta, changing to mahogany 
red. Aug. to Nov. Cut flower of note. 
4 ft- -v.25 2.00 15.00 
hoopesi.' Very showy, bright orange flowers. May 
to Aug. 18-24 in.25 " 2.00 

HELIANTHEMUM Sun Rose 

(r)chamaecistus tomentosum. Silvery gray variety with 
pretty yellow rose-like flowers. June to Aug. 
6-8. in.30 2.25 " 17.50 

(r)hahmifolium multiflorum. Morocco Sun Rose. June 
to Sept. Plant of spready habit with bright orange 
pink blossoms. 4-6 in.30 2.25 

HEMEROCALLIS Day Lily 

flava. Lemon Day Lily. Clear lemon yellow flow¬ 
ers. Fragrant. May and June. 

3 ft- -----.-. .25 2.00 
fulva. Handsome foliage with trumpet-shaped flow¬ 
ers of orange with darker, almost crimson shades. 
June and July. 3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 
kwanso flore-pleno. Double flowers of rich, orano-e 
copper. June and July. 2-3 ft. .25 2.00 
thunbergi. Japanese Day Lily. Rich, clear butter¬ 
cup yellow. Sweet-scented flowers. July. 
3 ft. 25 2.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

36 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

HESPERIS Rocket 

matronalis. Fragrant purple flowers on showy 
spikes. June and July. 2-3 ft. .25 1.80 14.00 
matronalis alba. Showy terminal spikes of white 
flowers through June and July. 
2- 3 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

HEUCHERA Alumroot 

(r)brizoides. Pale pink flowers on slender red stems. 
June to Aug. 1 ft. .25 2.00 

(r)sanguinea. Coral Bells. A splendid border or rock 
plant. Beautiful foliage with slender stems bearing- 
showers of tiny crimson bells. Pretty for cutting. 
June to Sept. 12-18 in. .30 2.25 17.50 

(r)sanguinea gracillima. June to Aug. Deep pink bell 
shape flowers on slender stems. 
12-18 in.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)Edge Hall. Bright apple blossom pink flowers. June 
to Sept. 2 ft.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)Rosamundi. Coral pink flowers on strong stems. 
June to Sept.30 2.25 17.50 

HIBISCUS (Rose Mallow). Pink, White and Red. 

moscheutos. Shrub-like plant. Aug. and Sept. 
3- 5 ft.25 2.00 

HOLLYHOCKS—see Althaea 

HOSTA Funkia 

caerulea. Plant of shiny foliage with violet blue 
flowers on spreading stems. July and Aug. 
1-2 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

lancifolia. Aug. Spikes of lilac flowers with nar¬ 
row deep green foliage. 2 ft. .25 1.80 14.00 

lancifolia albo-marginata. June and July. White 
margined leaves with spikes of light blue flowers. 
1-2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

plantaginea grandiflora. Big red leaves. Tall stems 
bearing waxy white flowers. Aug. and Sept. 
.30 2.25 17.50 

undulata variegata. Fine variegated foliage and blue 
flowers. One of the best for edgings. June and 
July. 1 ft.30 2.25 

IBERIS Perennial Candytuft 

(r)gibraltarica. White flowers tinted rose. May and 
June. 1 ft. .25 2.00 

(r)sempervirens. Evergreen Candytuft. Loose spread¬ 
ing habit with evergreen foliage. Flowers pure 
white completely covering the plant. Good for 
rockeries. May 1 ft. .25 2.00 

(r)sempervirens. Little Gem. A miniature form of 
the above which blooms profusely and makes a 
splendid little evergreen rock plant for edging. May. 
6 in. .25 2.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

37 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

IRIS 

We have selected the very best varieties for our col¬ 
lection, including all classes, in both named varieties and 
separate colors. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

GERMAN IRIS—Tall Bearded Iris 

Caprice. Deep rosy red. IS in. .25 1.80 
Charles Dickens. Dark blue suffused and veined 
dark violet. Anthers white, tipped yellow. 
2 ft.. .25 1.80 
Flavescens. Creamy white and pale yellow. Very 
fragrant. Free blooming. Early. 
. .25 1.80 14.00 
Lord of June. Light silvery blue marked with 
brown at the base. Very large stately flowers on 
tall stems. One of the most beautiful of all Iris. 
.  .35 2.50 
Mme. Chereau. Lemon with white edge and feath-. 
ered with violet and pale blue. Very free flower¬ 
ing.  25 # 1.80 
Pallida Dalmatica. Princess Beatrice. One of the 
most attractive varieties, as well as most satisfactory. 
Large flowers of clear lavender blue shading to a 
pale silvery blue at the base. Sweetly scented. 
. .25 • 1.80 
Quaker Lady. Lavender with yellow shading. One 
of the best. .25 1.80 14.00 

KAEMPFERI—Japanese Iris 

This is one of the finest groups of perennials. They 
bloom about one month after the German Iris varieties, 
usually in mid July. The flowers are enormous, and are 
of many shades of white, lavender, purple, violet, blue 
and beautifully veined. They are so distinct from other 
Iris that they seem to belong to a different family. 

Blue Danube. Pure, rich blue, yellow center. Six 
petals.35 2.50 
Gold Bound. Large white flowers, yellow center. 
Six petals. *.. .30 2.25 
Harlequin. Whitish lavender; large. 
.v. _ .35 2.50 20.00 
Helen von Siebold. Deep pink with white lines. 
.  .35 2.50 
Mahogany. A very distinct dark red, shaded ma¬ 
roon. Six petals.30 2.25 
Melpomene. Charming shades of lilac and blue; 
double .35 2.50 20.00 
Neptune. Violet overlaid with dark blue; single. 
...  35 2.50 20.00 
Ondine. Pure white, blue towards center. Three 
petals.35 2.50 20.00 
Painted Lady. White, richly fused and striped with 
bright pink. Very showy. .35 2.50 
Patrocle. Very choice, dark reddish violet; single. 
.35 2.50 20.00 
Purple and Gold. Enormous double flowers; color, 
rich, violet purple with white petaloides. 
.-.35 2.50 20.00 
Uchi-wa. Cerulean-Blue. Yellow blotches sur¬ 
rounded with white halo radiating out into broad 
line. Six petals. ...-.35 2.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

38 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

PUMILA—Dwarf Bedded Iris 

Charming very dwarf plants which bloom in May and 
June. The flowers are large and showy. They have the 
same general appearance as the German Iris. Excellent 
for borders and rock gardens. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

(r) Bride. A large, showy, pure white. 
...35 2.50 

(r)Canary. Bright yellow. Exceptionally fine. 
...35 2.50 

(r) Charmer. A pretty light blue flower. Delightful in 
the rock garden. .35 2.50 

(r) Sambo. Dark purple with crimson veins. 
.35 2.50 

JACOB’S LADDER—see Polemonium 

JASIONE 
(r)perennis. Numerous heads of blue flowers on com¬ 

pact plant. July and Aug. 
6-12 in.25 2.00 15.00 

LAMIUM 
(r)maculatum. Variegated foliage, deep purple flowers. 

An excellent perennial. July and Aug. 
10 in.25 2.00 15.00 

LAVENDER COTTON—see Santolina 

LAVENDULA Lavender 
(r)vera. True Lavender. Delightfully fragrant blue 

flowers. Compact plant. July and Aug. 
18 in.30 2.25 17.50 

LEONTO PODIUM Edelweiss 

(r)alpinum. Rosette shaped woolly, grayish white 
flowers on a sturdy stem. June to Aug. 
6-8 in. .30 2.25 

LEOPARDBANE—see Doronicum 

LIATRIS 

pycnostachya. Cat-tail gay feather. A most strik¬ 
ing and desirous plant with great rocket like spikes 
of pale purple flowers. Aug. to Oct. 
3-5 ft. ....25 2.00 

LILLIUM—LILY 

The lilies are a marvelously beautiful and variable 
race, that demand merit and attention in all Perennial 
Plantings. 

LILIES 

auratum. Goldband Lily. White flowers with tiny 
crimson spots and a broad gold band through each 
petal. July and Aug. 3 ft. .40 3.00 

candidum. Madonna Lily. Very fragrant pure white 
flowers. Very popular. June and July. 
2-3 ft.40 3.00 25.00 

regale. Royal Lily. Enormous \yhite flowers, 
shaded pink or purple with a canary yellow center. 
July. 2-3 ft.50 4.00 

rubrum, speciosum. Flowers of light pink with 
crimson stripes and dots. Aug. and Sept. 
3 ft.40 3.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

39 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

LILY-OF-THE-VALLEY—see Convallaria 

LINARIA _ n 1AA 
Each Per 10 Per 100 

(r)cymbalaria. Kenilworth Ivy. June to Oct. A trail¬ 
ing plant with ivy-like leaves covered with small 
lavender flowers. -25 2.00 

LINUM Flax 

(r)flavum. Golden Flax. Neat, bushy plant with num¬ 
erous yellow flowers. June and July. 
1 ft. ..25 2.00 

(r)perenne. Feathery green plant covered with clear 
blue flowers. May to Aug. 
18 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)perenne alba. A feathery green plant covered with 
white flowers. May to Aug. 
18 in.25 2.00 15.00 

LOBELIA 
cardinalis. Showy long spikes of scarlet flowers. 
July and Aug. Handsome green foliage. 
2 ft.-.25 1.80 

LOOSESTRIFE—see Lysimachia 

LUPINUS Lupine 

polyphyllus. Beautiful plants with handsome leaves 
and deep blue flowers. A good cut flower. June to 
Sept. 2-3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

polyphyllus albiflorus. Beautiful plants with hand¬ 
some showy white flowers. June to Sept. 
3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

polyphyllus roseum. Very charming with rosy pink 
flowers. A free bloomer. June to Sept. 
3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

LYCHNIS Campion 

arkwrightii. (New). Large flowering variety, vari¬ 
ous colors. 1 ft. -30 2.25 

chalcedonica. Large terminal heads of showy or¬ 
ange scarlet flowers. June to Aug. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)coronaria. A woolly plant of grayish leaves bearing 
brilliant crimson flowers. July. 
18 in.25 1.80 14.00 

(r)flos-cuculi. A spreading plant with fringed pink 
flowers in clusters. June to Sept. 
12-18 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)viscaria flore-pleno. Tufted habit with double rose 
colored flowers. June and July. 
12-15 in.25 2.00 15.00 

LYSIMACHIA Loosestrife 

clethroides. A pretty border perennial with long 
dense spikes of white flowers and oval foliage with 
brilliant tints in autumn. July to Sept. 
2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)nummularia. Moneywort. A rapid growing, creep¬ 
ing plant, with round shining leaves, and small yel¬ 
low bell-shaped flowers. Excellent for hanging bas¬ 
kets, rock work and walls, where it will make dense 
mats of foliage and flowers. .25 1.80 14.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

40 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

MEADOWRUE—see Thalictrum 

MENTHA Mint 

spicata. Useful herb with fragrant foliage. 
1- 2 ft. ..    25 1.80 14.00 

MITCHELLA Partridge Berry 

(r)repens. A little trailing evergreen which forms 
firm mats in shady places and covers itself with 
sparkling crimson berries. 
2- 4 in. .30 2.25 

MONARDA Beebalm 

didyma. Cambridge Scarlet. Brilliant scarlet flow¬ 
ers. July to Sept. An improved variety. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

didyma salmonea. Salmon Beebalm. Uncommon 
sort with flowers of salmon pink. July to Sept. 
18-24 in.25 ' 2.00 15.00 

didyma violacea superba. Amaranth. Bright purple 
flowers. July to Sept. Distinct. 
2' ft.25 2.00 15.00 
didyma. Oswego Beebalm. Showy heads, brilliant 
scarlet flowers in profusion. June to Sept. 
2-3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

MONKSHOOD—see Aconitum 

MYOSOTIS For-get-me-not 

(r)semperflorens. June to Sept. Bright blue flowers 
with yellow eyes borne in clusters. 
8 in.25 1.80 14.00 

NEPETA 

(r)mussini. An excellent plant for any position but 
especially useful in the rock garden. It is compact 
and forms dense tufts about 12 inches high with 
masses of small light violet blue flowers during 
July and Aug. .25 2.00 15.00 

OENOTHERA Evening Primrose 

fruticosa major. A strong growing plant forming a 
dense bush like specimen and bearing deep yellow 
flowers in profusion. .25 2.00 15.00 
fruticosa youngi. A strong stocky plant with bright 
yellow-lemon flowers. June to Aug. 
2 ft.....25 2.00 15.00 

(r)missouriensis. Low branched plants bearing a pro¬ 
fusion of bright yellow flowers. Good for rock gar¬ 
den or border. June to Aug. 
10 in.   .25 2.00 15.00 

(r)speciosa. A spreading plant with pure white flow¬ 
ers. July and Aug. 18 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

PAINTED DAISY—see Pyrethrum 

PAPAVER Poppy 

nudicaule. Iceland Poppy. Graceful orange, white, 
and yellow flowers. Produces all summer. 
1 ft.  25 2.00 
Oriental. Goliath. Strong erect stems. Enormous 
scarlet flowers. Profuse bloomer. 
3 ft.30 2.25 17.50 
Oriental. Mrs. Perry. Beautiful shade of salmon 
pink. One of the finest. 3 ft. .30 2.25 17.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 
25 or more at the 100 rate. 

41 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 
PENTSTEMON 

barbatus. Pink Beauty. Good spikes bearing bright, 
shell pink flowers. Wonderful cut flowers. July and 
Aug. 2 ft. .30 2.25 17.50 

gentinoides. A rather rare type with purplish flow¬ 
ers. ' .35 2.50 

Shell Pink. (New). A new and beautiful shell pink. 
One of the very best. July to Aug. 
2 ft.50 4.00 

torreyi. Spikes of scarlet flowers from June to Aug. 
2 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

PEONIES 
There is no question but Peonies are one of the most 

important of hardy perennials. These beautiful plants 
should have a place in every garden. A most excellent 
variety for cutting. 

Karl Rosenfield. Double light crimson. One of the 
finest. .90 8.00 

Mikado. A gorgeous Japanese variety. It has a 
flaring crimson cup surrounding a bronze yellow tuft 
of staminoides, compactly curled in the center. 
. 1.50 12.00 

Officinalis Rubra. Brilliant, glowing, deep crim¬ 
son. .75 6.50 

Rubra Superba. A rich, brilliant dark crimson. 
.  75 6.50 

Many other unnamed varieties in color, such as: 
Double White .40 3.00 25.00 
Double White with pink 

centers . .40 3.00 25.00 
Double Pink . .40 3.00 25.00 
Double Light Pink .40 3.00 25.00 
Double Red ... .40 3.00 25.00 
Double Red 

center . 
with yellow 

.40 3.00 25.00 
Single Pink 

center . 
with yellow 

.40 3.00 25.00 
Single Red 

center . 
with yellow 

.40 3.00 25.00 

PERENNIAL CANDYTUFT—see Iberis 

PHLOX 

This plant deserves a place in the perennial garden 
or border, as it is the most satisfactory perennial grown. 

SPECIAL PRICES ON QUANTITY 

PHLOX 

Africa. Brilliant carmine red with red eye. 
.30 2.25 17.50 

Annie Cook. Flesh pink. Medium height. Mid¬ 
season .25 1.80 14.00 

Beacon. Brilliant cherry red. .30 2.25 17.50 

B. Comte. Very dark, velvety red. Late blooming. 
Effective. ' .25 2.00 15.00 

Blue Hill. This Phlox is the nearest to a blue of 
any we have seen.30 2.25 17.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

42 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

Count Zeppelin. Large white flowers, scarlet 
eyes. .35 2.50 20.00 

Crepuscle. Soft lilac, deepening to deep crimson 
center. Mid-season. Odd. .25 1.80 14.00 

Dawn. A shell pink, carmine eye. Medium height. 
Mid-season. .25 2.00 15.00 

E. I. Farrington. Salmon pink with white eye. 
Medium height. Mid-season. .30 2.25 17.50 

Elizabeth Campbell. Clear salmon pink with lighter 
center. Medium height. Mid-season. A famous 
variety.  .30 2.25 17.50 

Enchantress. Large trusses bright salmon pink. 
.30 2.25 17.50 

Etta’s Choice. Very tall, free flowering, white. 
Late.25 2.00 15.00 

Europa. Large white flowers, crimson eye. Medi¬ 
um height. Mid-season.25 2.00 15.00 

Frau G. von Lassburg. Large heads of pure white 
flowers. Late. .25 2.00 15.00 

Iris. Light purple blue. Tall. Mid-season. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

Johnson’s Favorite. Light salmon pink with a dark 
red eye. Resembling Elizabeth Campbell but supe¬ 
rior in every way.30 2.25 17.50 

Jules Sandeau. Free flowering pink. Dwarf. Mid¬ 
season. Popular.30 2.25 17.50 

Lady Howell. Mid-season. Medium height. Pink. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

L’Esperance. Lavender pink, white center. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

Le Mahdi. Large heads, velvety purple blooms. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

Lord Raleigh. A good purple. Medium height. 
Mid-season. .25 2.00 15.00 

Maid Marion. Soft lavender. .25 2.00 15.00 

Mia Ruys. Dwarf, very large fine white. Mid¬ 
season.30 2.25 17.50 

Miss Lingard. White flowers, glossy green foliage. 
Early.25 2.00 15.00 

Mrs. Milly von Hoboken. (New). Soft pink, large 
flowers on long erect spikes. Medium height. Mid¬ 
season to late. .30 2.25 17.50 

Peachblow. Delicate pink with rose center. Dwarf. 
Mid-season. .25 2.00 15.00 
R. P. Struthers. Bright pinkish salmon, crimson 
eye. Medium height. Mid¬ 
season.25 2.00 15.00 
Rijnstroon. Bright carmine rose. Tall. Mid-sea¬ 
son. .25 2.00 15.00 
Special French. Large blooms of soft rose pink 
with darker eye. Medium height. Mid-season. 
.25 2.00 15.00 
Stella’s Choice. One of the best pure whites. Tall. 
Late.25 2.00 15.00 
Sunset. Dark rosy pink. .25 2.00 15.00 
Thor. Deep rich salmon pink, crimson eye. Dwarf. 
Mid-season. Very fine. .30 2.25 17.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

43 



Hardy Perennials CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

Vald Jensen. Salmon red, white eye. 
.30 2.25 17.50 

Von Hockburg. Brilliant red. .30 2.25 17.50 

Wanadis. White and light violet, purple eye. Me¬ 
dium height. Mid-season. .25 2.00 15.00 

W. C. Egan. A pleasing shade of soft pink. Extra 
large flowers. .30 2.25 17.50 

PHLOX 

(r)divaricata. Large, fragrant lilac blue flowers. May 
and June. 1 ft. .30 2.25 17.50 

(r)subulata. A carpet of moss-like foliage covered 
with pink flowers. May and June. 
4 in.25 1.80 14.00 

(r)subulata alba. Same as above, white flowers. May 
and June. 4 in. .25 1.80 14.00 

(r)subulata fairy. Pale blue, dark purple eye. Compact 
foliage. June. 4 in. .30 2.25 17.50 

(r)subulata vivid. Bright pink with dark pink eye. 
Choice. One of the loveliest. .30 2.25 17.50 

PHYSOSTEGIA False Dragon’s Head 

virginiana. Long spikes delicate pink flowers in July 
and Aug. 3 ft. .25 1.80 14.00 

(r)virginiana grandiflora vivid. Deep pink. A wonder¬ 
ful little plant. 15 in. .30 2.25 17.50 

PLATYCODON Balloon Flower 

grandiflorum. Large showy blue flowers. June to 
Oct. 18 in.25 2.00 

grandiflorum mariesi. Broad thick foliage with large 
deep violet blue flowers. July until Sept. 
12-15 in.30 2.25 17.50 

PLUMBAGO—see Cerastostigma 

POLEMONIUM 

(r)caeruleum. Fern-like foliage. Bell shaped blue 
flowers. June to Sept. 
18-24 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)caeruleum alba. A handsome pure white flowering 
form of above. .25 2.00 

(r)reptans. Jacob’s Ladder. Dwarf bushy plant with 
showy blue bell-like flowers. April to June. 
8-10 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)richardsoni. Very bushy plant with persistent foli¬ 
age. Handsome all season long. Flowers are ruf¬ 
fled, blue and bell-like. June to Aug. 
15-18 in.25 ‘ 2.00 15.00 

POPPY—see Papaver 

POTENTILLA Cinquefoil 

(r)hirta. July and Aug. Bushy-like plant blooming in 
July. 1 ft.30 2.25 

(r)tridentata. A splendid plant bearing clusters of 
white flowers. June to Aug. 
6-12 in.25 2.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

44 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

PRIMULA Primrose 

(r)japonica. June to July. Pink and creamy flowers 
on slender stems. Compact foliage. 
1-2 ft.25 2.00 

(r)polyantha. Sutton’s Giant Yellow. Very fine. 
.30 2.25 

(r)polyantha. Sutton’s Giant Mixed. 
.30 2.25 

(r)vulgaris. English Primrose. Tufted rosettes of 
leaves with light yellow flowers on long slender 
stems. May and June. 6-8 in. .25 2.00 

PURPLE CONEFLOWER—see Echinacea 

PYRETHRUM Persian Daisy 

single. Painted Daisy. Showy flowers of pink, red 
and white. May and June. 
2 ft.25 1.80 14.00 

RANUNCULUS 

repens. Creeping buttercup. Keep out of rock 
garden. May to July. 8 in. .25 2.00 

RUDBECKIA Coneflower 

triloba. Brown-eyed-Susan. Bushy plant with num¬ 
erous rayed deep yellow flowers. July and Aug. 
3 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

SALVIA 

azurea. Large flowers of rich gentian blue. Branch¬ 
ing habit. Sept, and Oct. 
3-4 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

SANTOLINA Lavender Cotton 

(r)chamaecyparissus. Evergreen perennial. Attractive 
silver white foliage, yellow flowers. July. 
1 ft.30 * 2.25 17.50 

SAPONARIA 

(r)ocymoides. Rock soap wort. A half trailing plant 
useful for rock work. Flowers are of a very showy 
bright pink. May to Aug. 
6 in.25 2.00 15.00 

SAXIFRAGA Saxifrage 

(r)aizoon rosea. Tufted plants with silvery edged foli¬ 
age and pink flowers. July. 
4-6 in.40 3.00 

(r)bathoniensis alba. Mossy foliage with white flowers 
freely produced. July and Aug. 
6 in.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)cordifolia. A strong growing species with large 
waxy foliage, and clusters of bright rose colored 
flowers. May and June. 15 in. .30 2.25 

(r)McNabiana. A new and interesting variety. 
.30 2.25 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

45 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

SCABIOSA Scabiosa 

House’s Variety. A new strain of extra large flow¬ 
ers of blue shades. Beautiful doubles. 
.35 3.00 

(r)japonica. Beautiful blue flowers in abundance. July 
to Sept. Cut flowers. 2 ft. .25 2.00 

SEDUM Stonecrop 

(r)acre. Moss-like foliage, yellow flowers. May and 
June. 2-4 in. .25 1.80 14.00 

(r)aizoon. Bright yellow flowers. July and Aug. 
1 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)album. July and Aug. Creeping variety, tiny white 
flowers on pinkish stems. 
4-6 in.25 1.80 14.00 

(r)anopetalum. A small form of Reflexum with green¬ 
ish white flower heads. June and July. 
4-5 in.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)borderi. Evergreen foliage and flowers of pale vio¬ 
let. Suitable for edging, and excellent for rockeries. 
6-8 in. .30 2.25 

(r)dasyphyllum. Branchy plant with fleshy leaves and 
pink flowers. July and Aug. 
2 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)ewersi. Gray foliage and attractive growth. Rosy- 
lilac flowers. Very choice. Sept, and Oct. 
6-8 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)hispanicum. A tiny plant with silvery foliage and 
pink flowers. .25 2.00 15.00 

(r)kamtschaticum. Evergreen foliage with golden flow¬ 
ers through July and Aug. 
6-9 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)lydium. Dense carpet of bright green foliage turn¬ 
ing red. July and Aug. White flowers. 
2 in.25 1.80 14.00 

(r)maximum. Tall, robust species, foliage purplish, 
flowers whitish. Sept, and Oct. 
1-2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)nevii. Very dwarf, deep green foliage, white blos¬ 
soms in early summer. June and July. 
4-8 in.30 ' 2.25 

(r)pruniatum fosterianum. Small, trailing plant, with 
round bunches of tiny golden-yellow flowers and 
bluish-green leaves. June and July. 
6 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)reflexum. Trailing habit, erect 3^ellow flowers. July 
and Aug. 8 in. .25 2.00 

(r)sarmentosum. Woolly thread-like leaves, yellow 
flowers. June and July. 4-6 in. .25 1.80 14.00 

(r)sieboldi. Broad, bluish gray foliage, margined with 
red. Flowers of rose pink. Aug. and Sept. 
6 in. ..25 2.00 15.00 

(r)spectabile. Large heads, rosy colored flowers. Foli¬ 
age silvery green and compact. Sept, and Oct. 
18 in. ..  25 1.80 14.00 

(r)spectabile brilliant. Same as above with bright am¬ 
aranth red blossoms. Sept, and Oct. 
18 in.25 2.00 15.00 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

46 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

(r)stoloniferum. Flat, fleshy leaves, pink flowers. July 
and Aug. 4 in. .25 1.80 14.00 

(r)stoloniferum coccineum. Same as above, except the 
flowers are bright red. July and Aug. 
4 in.25 1.80 14.00 

SEMPERVIVUM Houseleek 

(r)arachnoideum. Spiderweb Houseleek. A lacy net¬ 
work of fine thread from tip to tip of foliage. Flow¬ 
ers bright red. 6 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

(r)assimile. Compact rosettes of pale green-gray with 
pink flowers. .25 2.00 

(r)fauconnetti. The small leaves are arranged in ros¬ 
ettes and the flowers are red. 
4-6 in.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)fimbriatum. Fringed Houseleek. Rosettes reddish 
at base, fringed with hair at tips. Red blossoms. 
6-10 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)soboliferum. Hen and Chickens. Compact little 
tufts with offsets. Foliage green tinged bronze. 
. 1 .25 1.80 14.00 

SILENE Catch-fly 

(r)alpestris. A showy variety with bright green glossy 
foliage and pure white flowers. June. 
4-6 in.. .30 2.25 

SNOW-IN-SUMMER—see Cerastium 

SPEEDWELL—see Veronica 

SPURGE—see Euphorbia 

STACHYS Betony 

(r)lanata. Attractive silvery white foliage, small deli¬ 
cate purple flowers. July. 
1 ft.30 2.25 17.50 

STOKESIA Stokesia 

laevis. Very large lavender blue flowers, blooming 
from Julv to Oct. Excellent cut. 
1-2 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

laevis alba. Same as above with white flowers. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

SUN ROSE—see Heliantheum 

SWEET WILLIAM—see Dianthus 

TEUCRIUM Germander 

(r)chamaedrys. A plant of evergreen foliage with ter¬ 
minal spikes of bright rose flowers. July to Sept. 
1 ft.30 2.25 17.50 

THALICTURM Meadowrue 

aquilegifolium. Columbine-like foliage with heads of 
feathery cream colored flowers. May to July. 
3-4 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

aquilegifolium purpureum. Purple Meadowrue. Sim-, 
ilar to the preceding but with showy purple stamens, 
giving a soft misty beauty to the flowers. 
.30 2.25 17.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

47 



1 CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Hardy Perennials 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

THRIFT—see Armeria 
Each Per 10 Per 100 

THYME 
(r)lanuginosus. Woolly Thyme. Downy gray foliage. 

Compact carpeting. 3-4 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

(r)serpyllum. Creeping Thyme. Evergreen foliage 
plant with tiny lilac flowers. Odorous leaves. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)serpyllum albus. White Creeping Thyme. Similar 
to the above with tiny white flowers. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)serpyllum citriodorus. Very similar to the creeping 
Thyme with tiny pink flowers and sweet foliage. 
Excellent for rock gardens. July and Aug. 
4 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)varigata. Compact bushy type with variegated foli¬ 
age. 6 in. .30 2.25 17.50 

(r)vulgaris. June and July. Small lilac flowers cover¬ 
ing matted foliage. 6 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

TRILLIUM 
(r)grandiflorum. Snow Trillium. Large white lily¬ 

like flowers, attractive foliage. May. 
9 in.25 2.00 

TROLLIUS Globe Flower 

euorpaeus. Eleanro. Flowers clear yellow and 
double. A fine variety. May and June. 
18 in.35 3.00 

Europea. Orange Globe. A strong grower, large 
deep orange globular flowers. June to Aug. 
2 ft.40 3.50 

TUNICA 

(r)saxifraga. A dwarf tufted plant, delicate foliage 
bearing pinkish flowers. July to Oct. 
6 in.25 2.00 

TURTLE HEAD—see Chelone 

VALERIANA Garden Heliotrope 

officinalis. Numerous trusses of pinkish-lavender 
flowers with a delicate fragrance. Foliage very 
showy. June. 4 ft. .25 2.00 

VERONICA Speedwell 

(r)gentenoides. One of the earliest and most valuable 
border plants. It has attractive pale blue flowers 
with darker streaks. May. 
9-12 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)incana. Woolly Speedwell. White woolly plant 
with numerous blue flowers. July and Aug. 
1 ft.25 2.00 15.00 

longifolia subsessilis. Blue Jay. A handsome va¬ 
riety with glorious blue-violet flowers. One of the 
very best of the Veronicas. Aug. and Sept. 
2-3 ft.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)pectinata. Has numerous small spikes of rose col¬ 
ored flowers. Good rock garden plant. May and 
June.30 2.25 17.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

48 



and Rock Plants GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

HARDY PERENNIALS (Continued) 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

(r)repens. Thick matted foliage plant covered with 
light blue flowers. May and June. Rapid grower. 
3-4 in.25 2.00 15.00 

(r)rupestris filiformis. An evergreen flowering ground 
cover of the greatest value. It makes rich fluffy 
masses of light green foliage, with starry-white and 
china-blue flowers. April and May. 
2-4 in.30 2.25 17.50 

(r)rupestris rosea. A much branched variety with pink 
flowers. June to Sept. 2 ft. .30 2.25 17.50 
spicata. Long spikes, violet blue flowers. June and 
July. 18 in. .25 2.00 15.00 

(r)spuria. True Blue. (New). A variety with dense 
habit, with clear dark blue flowers. June to Aug. 
10-12 in.30 2.25 17.50 

subsessilis. One of the handsomest blue flowering 
plants, blooming the entire length of stem. July to 
Sept. 2 ft. .35 3.00 

VIOLA 

The Violas are indispensable for bedding purposes 
and for edging perennial borders. 

VIOLA Tufted Pansy 

(r)Apricot. Dainty colored flowers of soft apricot. A 
good bloomer.. 6 in. .30 2.25 17.50 

(r)cucullata. Dark blue flowers freely produced on long 
stems. Fine for planting in shade. April and May. 
8 in.25 2.00 

(r)Giant Jersey Gem. (New) An excellent plant of 
dwarf, compact habit and continuous bloomer from 
May until late fall. The flowers are of a pure rich 
purple, borne on good stems from 6 to 8 inches long. 
Grows in any soil with plenty of sun. This plant is 
absolutely free of the sprawly habit which is charac¬ 
teristic of the old Jersey Gem plants. Excellent for 
borders and rock gardens. .50 4.80 45.00 

(r) Golden Yellow. Golden yellow flowers. 
6 in.25 1.80 14.00 

(r)Mauve Queen. Fine reddish violet blossoms. 
.25 1.80 14.00 

(r)odorata rosina. (New). A most delightfully fragrant 
single variety with deep rose-pink flowers. Very 
hardy. 3-6 in. .35 3.00 

(r) White Perfection. A good white. 
.25 2.00 15.00 

WALL-FLOWER—see Cheiranthus 

YARROW—see Achillea 

YUCCA 

(r)filamentosa. June and July. Tall spikes of fragrant 
drooping bell-shaped, creamy white flowers. Foliage 
sword-like. 4-5 ft.30 2.25 17.50 

5 or more plants of one variety will be priced at the 10 rate; 

25 or more at the 100 rate. 

49 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Fruit Trees 

FRUIT TREES 

APPLES 

2 year trees, 5-6 ft.$1.00 each, $9.00 per ten 
3 year trees, 5-7 ft.$1.50 each, $13.50 per ten 
4 year trees, 6-8 ft.$2.50 each, $18.50 per ten 
5 and 6 year trees, well pruned.$3.00 to $7.00 each 

SPECIAL PRICES ON LARGE LOTS IN ANY 

SIZE OR VARIETY. 

Baldwin. Leading winter apple. Good quality, well 
colored. 

Cortland. New, improved McIntosh. Large, rich, red 
fruits. 

Gravenstein. A large red striped fruit maturing in 
October. 

McIntosh. Beautiful dark red fruit borne abundantly 
each year. 

Red Astrachan. Early. An old favorite, deep red fruit. 

Roxbury Russet. A good keeper, fruit ripening late 
in winter. 

Yellow Transparent. Large, pale yellow apples early 
in the season. 

Winesap. A good keeper. Deep, red fruit. Late. 

CRAB APPLE 

Transcendent 
3 year, 5-7 ft.$1.50 each 

CHERRIES 
2 year, $1.50; 3 year, 4-5 ft., $2.25; 4 year, 5-6 ft. 
$2.75 and up. 

Black Tartarian. A vigorous grower with large pur¬ 
plish black fruit. One of the best. 

Gov. Wood. Medium size tree, fruit clear light red. 
Delicious. 

PEACHES 

2 year, $1.00; 3 year, 5-6 ft., $1.75; 4 year, 6-7 ft., 
$2.50 and up. 

Champion. Handsome creamy white with red cheeks. 
Superior flavor. 

Crawford’s Early. Very large juicy yellow fruit. Early. 
Elberta. Excellent, large, light colored yellow peach. 

PEARS 

2 year, $1.00; 3 year. 4-5 ft., $1.50; 4 year, 4-5 ft., 
$2.75; 5 year, 5-6 ft., $3.50 and up. 

Bartlett. Juicy fruit, large, yellow and red. 

Beurre Bose. A productive tree with long shaped 
russet colored fruit. 

Wordens Seckel. A very productive tree bearing yel¬ 
low fruit with blush cheek. 

PLUMS 

3 year, 4-5 ft., $2.50 each; 4 year, 5-6 ft., $3.50 and up. 

Abundance. A strong tree with large yellow and red 
fruit. 

WE CARRY OVERSIZE STOCK 

50 



Annual Seedlings GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

GRAPE VINES 

2 year, $.50, $4.00 per ten; 3 year, $.75, $6.50 per ten. 

Concord. Most widely known. Large clusters of 
glossy black fruit. 

Moore’s Early. Medium sized bunches, large black 
berries. Early. 

Niagara. The leading white grape. Vigorous and 
productive. 

ANNUAL SEEDLINGS 

We raise many thousands of Annual Seedlings, all 
of which are transplanted stock, GREENHOUSE 
GROWN, and begin blooming three to four weeks ahead 
of Cold Frame Seedlings. 

PRICE 

35c Per Dozen $2.50 Per 100. 

Except as otherwise noted. 

Ageratum 
Alyssum 
Asters (in colors) 
Calendula 
Didiscus 
Honesty 
Marigolds (in variety) 
Petunias (in colors) 
Salvia 
Snapdragon (in colors) 
Stock (in colors) 
Verbenna (in colors) 
Annual Chrysanthemum 

Annual Phlox (in colors) 
Bachelor’s Buttons 
Cosmos (in colors) 
Euphorbia 
Lobelia 
Nicotiana 
Salpiglossis (mixed colors) 
Scabiosa (mixed colors) 
Statice 
Straw Flowers (in colors) 
Zinnias (in colors) 

(Dahlia and Giant Flow¬ 
ered). 

Morning Glory, Heavenly Blue. Immense blooms of 
clear azure blue. One of the best and most striking 
of annual climbers. In 3-inch Pots, 25c each; $2.50 
per dozen. 

ANNUAL VINES 

Annual Vines are a necessary addition to any Win¬ 
dow Box or Urn, the trailing effect producing a finish¬ 
ing touch that can be obtained in no other way. 

Each Per Doz. 

Cobaea Scandens. A vine growing ten to twenty feet in 
one season. .25 2.00 

Vinca. Variegated leaf, popular in boxes, urns and bas¬ 
kets. .25 2.50 

Vitis. (New). Japanese ivy with shiny leaves. One of 
the best. .35 3.50 

German Ivy. Deep green. Fine for window boxes. 
.25 2.50 

MYOSOTIS—FORGET-ME-NOT 

We grow these plants SPECIAL for Decoration Day. 
25c per basket. 

Experienced Plantsmen Furnished at Reasonable Prices. 

51 



CORLISS BROS. INC. NURSERIES Bedding Plants 

GIANT PANSIES 

The finest and largest Pansy in existence. Our in¬ 
creased sales and repeat orders for this superb strain 
lead us to believe that customers appreciate its wonder¬ 
ful qualities. The plants are of a compact habit and 
their flowers are borne on stiff stems. The colors are 
rich, and all that can be desired. Without a doubt the 
finest Pansy that is to be had. Price 25c per basket. 

PLANTS FOR BEDDING 

We specialize in a fine variety of popular and practi¬ 
cal plants suitable for Window Boxes, Borders and Gar¬ 
dens, a finishing touch to any Floral Planting, with a 
continual bloom all through the season. 

Each Per Doz. 

BEGONIAS. Continuous bloomers, shading from light 
pink to red. .25 2.50 

COLEUS. Brightest mixed colors, many varieties to 
select from. .25 2.00 

DRACAENA INDIVISA. Much used for urn and bas¬ 
ket work. A center plant. .50 

FUCHSIA. Double and single in mixed colors. 
.35 3.00 

GERANIUMS ...25 2.50 

GERANIUM, Sweet Scented, Rose Geranium. Laven¬ 
der flowers, very fragrant. .25 2.50 

HELIOTROPE. Sweet scented, old fashion. Blue. 
.25 2.50 

Gigantium. A much improved variety. Large deep 
blue flowers. .35 3.00 

LANTANA. A fine bedding plant in many color com¬ 
binations. .25 2.50 

MARGUERITE. Tall white daisy, blooms all sum¬ 
mer.25 2.50 

MESEMBRYANTHEMUM—Rock Pink. Bright pink 
flowers. Grows well in dry sunny location. Especial¬ 
ly good for rockeries. .25 2.50 

PETUNIAS. Finest mixed, large flowering, fringed 
petunias. Nice color combinations. .25 2.50 

PLUMBAGO. Semi-trailing type of plant with delicate 
blue flowers.35 3.00 

VERBENNA 

Lemon. Compact plant. Foliage strongly scented 
lemon.35 3.00 

Mayflower. Prostrate plant covered with a profusion 
of rose pink flowers, throughout the season. 
.25 2.50 

OUR LIST OF PERENNIALS IS UNUSUALLY LARGE 

52 



Landscape Materials 

BEST GRADES 

-O 

Loam New and Old Manure 
(free from shavings) 

Turf Leaf Mold 

Flagging Sheep Manure 

Pasture Stone Bone Meal 

Road Gravel Peat Moss 

Filling Vigoro 

PROMPT DELIVERY 

SERVICE IS OUR MOTTO! 

53 



CORLISS BROS., Inc. 

NURSERIES 

Riverdale Place and Reynard Street 

GLOUCESTER, MASS. 

Phone Gloucester 3576 

—-0*0- 

FLORISTS 

NURSERYMEN 

TREE SURGEONS 

LANDSCAPE GARDENERS 

GENERAL CONTRACTORS 

-0*0- 

Main Office: 

9 PROCTER STREET, GLOUCESTER 

Phone Gloucester 581 

54 



OUR GREENHOUSES 
At 9 Procter St., Gloucester, Are Also 

AT YOUR SERVICE 

A Varied Assortment of 

Fresh Cut Flowers in Season 

Table Decorations, Corsages, Bridal Bouquets, 

Funeral Designs, Special Holiday Flowers 

WINDOW BOXES, URNS AND CEMETERY 

BASKETS FILLED 

-<•>♦*♦<•>- 

POT PLANTS AND BULBS 
Many beautiful Potted Plants in season are here for 

the customer to choose from. One will also find a 

number of varieties of flowering bulbs, such as Tulips, 

Narcissus, Jonquils, Freesia, Hyacinths and Lilies. 

BEDDING PLANTS IN VARIETY 

PROMPT SERVICE 

AND 

EFFICIENT WORK BY EXPERTS AT ALL TIMES 

Open Week Days 7 A. M.—6 P. M. 

Sundays and Holidays 7 A. M.—12 M. 

FLOWERS TELEGRAPHED EVERYWHERE 

55 



INDEX 

Page Page 
3 Crataegus ... . 9 
9 Cydonia ___ 14 

Arhillea 26 Cypripedium _ _ 33 
Aeonitiim 26 Daphne . . .. 7 
Apjmnndiiim ... 27 Day Lily .. _ . - 33 
A ii iP’a _ 27 Delphinium _ _ 33 
Allium .... 27 llentzia 14 
A ltnnnrl .... 11 Dion thus 33 
A Ithqea 11 Dicentra .. .. _ _ 34 
Althaea rosea . 27 Digitalis .. . 34 
Alyssum 27 Dodecatheon _ ___ 34 
Amelanchier .. 12 Dogwood _ . _ ...10, 14 
Ampelopsis 2 a Doronicum _ . _ _ 34 
Amsonia 27 Dracocephalum _ 34 
Anchusa .... 27 Dutchman’s Pipe ... _ 25 
Andromeda 6 Echinacea 34 
Androsace ..... 27 Echinops ___ _ — 34 
Anemone _ 27 Edelweiss . _ — 34 
Annual Seedlings _ 51 Elaeagnus _ _ 14 
Annual Vines ... 51 E1der~ 14 
Antennariq 27 Elm 10 
Anthemis _ — 28 English Daisy _ 34 
Apples . 50 English Tvy 25 
Aquilegia 28 Epigaeq 34 
Arahis 28 Erigeron . _ _ 34 
Aralia 12. Elionymous _7, 14 
Arborvitae 3 Eupatorium _ 34 
Arenaria _ .... _ 28 Euphorbia _ - 34 
Aristolochia 25 Evening Primrose 34 
Armeria .. _ ... .. 28 Evergreens 3. 4. 5. 6 
Aronia _ .... _ 12 Eerns 35 
Artemisia 29 Eilipendula 35 
Asclepias _ _ ... 29 Flax __ _ 35 
Asters ... _ 29 Eor-get-me-not 35 
Astilbe _ . 20 Forsyth ia 14 
Aubrietia 30 E oxglove 35 
Azalea ... _ .... . ... 12 Fruit Trees _ _ 50 
Baby’s Breath _ __ 30 Epnlria 35 
Baccharis ___ Oaillardia 35 
Balloon Flower ... 30 Galega 35 
Baptisia ... _ _ 30 Carden Heliotrope 35 
Bayberry _ _ _ 12 Carden Spiraea 35 
Beauty Bush _ _ _ 12 Ceraninm 36 
Bedding Plants ... __ 52 Ceum _ _ _ 36 
Beebalm _ . __ 30 Globe Flower 36 
Bell Flower _ _ 30 Grape Vines 51 
Beilis ..... __ 30 Gypsophila 36 
Berber is _ . _ 12, 24 PTardv Ageratnm 36 
Betula _ 0 TTar.Hv OnrHpn T^inV^ 33 
Bignonia _ _ 25 Hawthorne 10 
Bittersweet _ 25' "Feather 8 
Bleeding Heart .. .. _ 30 Hedera helix 25 
Boltonia _ . _ 30 Hedge Plants 24 
Boston Ivv _ 25 He'en ium 36 
Bridal Wreath . ___ 13 Helianthemum 36 
Brown-eyed-Susan _ 30 Hemerocallis 36 
Buckthorn ... ... _ 13 Hemlock 3 
Buddleia _. .. ___ 13 Hesperis 37 
California Privet . _ 24 TTenchera 37 
Calluna ... .... .. __ _ 6 H ibiscus 15. 37 
Campanula .. _ 30 Hollyhocks 37 
Cardinal Flower . _ 31 Honeysuckle 15, 25 
Catalpa _ _ 9 Hosta 37 
Celastrus _ ... 25 Hybrid Lilacs 19 
Centaurea _ __ 31 Hydrangea 15, 25 
Cerastium _. . _ .... 31 Tberis 37 
Ceratostigma ___ 31 TbolTinm Shrub 15 
Chamaecyparis _ _ _ 3 Thota Shrub 15 
Cheiranthus ... . ___ 31 Tlev 15 
Chelone _ ___ 31 Iris _. _ 38 
Cherries _ 50 Tacob’s Ladder 39 
Chokeberry .. ___ 13 Tapanese Quince 15 
Chrysanthemum . . ...31, 32 Tasione __— _ 39 
Cimicifuga ... ___ ' 32 Tetbead 15 
Clematis _ _25, 32 Tuniper 3 
Clethra __ . . '.13 Kalmia 8 
Columbine . _ _ 32 Kolkwitzia 16 
Convallaria __ 32 T .abiimpm 10 
Coptis _ _ 32 Lamipm 39 
Coral Bells .... 32 Landscape Materials 53 
Coralberry _ _ 13 Lavender Cotton 39 
Coreopsis _ __ 32 Lavendula 39 
Corn us .. _ . 9, 13 Leontopodium 39 
Cotoneaster ___. 13 Leopardbane 39 
Crab Apple _ _ 50 Leucothoe _ _ 8 
Crab, Flowering __ 9 Liatris __ 39 

56 



Page 
Ligistrum _16, 24 
Lilac - 16 
Lillium-Lilies - 39 
Lily-of-the-Valley - 40 
Linaria - 40 
Linden _ 10 
Linum - 40 
Lobelia _ 40 
Lonicera . — _16, 26 
Loosestrife _ 40 
Lupinus _ 40 
Lychnis __— 40 
Lysimachia _ 40 
Malus _ 10 
Maple _ 10 
Meadow Rue - 41 
Mentha _ 41 
Mitchella -  41 
Monarda _ 41 
Monkshood --  41 
Morus -   10 
Mt. Ash _ 10 
Mt. Holly _ 16 
Myosotis -   41 
Myrica --- 16 
Myrtle __  8 
Native Shrubs and Plants— 21 
Nemopanthus _ 17 
Nepeta _ 41 
Oenothera _ 41 
Pachysandra _ 8 
Painted Daisy _ 41 
Pansies _ 52 
Papaver _ 41 
Peaches _ 50 
Pears _ 50 
Pentstemon _ 42 
Peonies _ 42 
Perennial Candytuft _ 42 
Perennials _26 to 49 
Philadelphus _ 17 
Phlox ___42, 43, 44 
Physostegia _ 44 
Picea _ 3 
Pieris _ 8 
Pinks (Hardy Garden)_ 33 
Pinus _ 4 
Platycodon _ 44 
Plumbago _ 44 
Plums _ 50 
Polemonium _ 44 
Poplar _ 10 
Poppy _  44 
Potentilla _ 44 
Primula _ 45 
Prunus __11, 17 
Purple Cone Flower _ 45 
Pyrethrum _ 45 
Ranunculus _ 45 
Retinspora __  4 
Rhamnus _ 17 
Rhododendron _ 8 
Rhodotypos _ 18 
Robinia _ 18 
Rock Plants _26 to 49 
Rosa Rugosa __18, 23' 

Page 
Rose of Sharon - 18 
Roses _21 to 23 
Roses, Climbers & Ramblers 23 
Roses, Hybrid Perpetual — 22 
Roses, Hybrid Tea - 21 
Roses, Polyantha - 22 
Rubus - 18 
Rudbeckia - 45 
Salix - 11 
Salvia - 45 
Sambucus - 18 
Santolina -   45 
Saponaria - 45 
Saxifraga - 45 
Scabiosa - 46 
Sedum - 46 
Sempervivum -  47 
Shrubs —--11 to 21 
Shrubs, Evergreen .—-6 to 8 
Silene -  47 
Snowball - 18 
Snowberry - 18 
Snow-in-Summer - 47 
Sorbus . _   11 
Speedwell - 47 
Spiraea - 18 
Snruce - 
Spurge - 47 
Stachys -   47 
Stenhanandra - 19 
Stokesia - 47 
Sun Rose -   47 
Sweet William - 47 
Svmphoricarpos - 
Svringa -  19 
Tamarix - 20 
T axus - 5 
Teucrium _ 47 
Thalictrum -   4? 
Thrift __  48 
Thuia _  5 
Thyme _ 48 
Trees -9 to 11 
Trillium - 48 
Trollius . - 48 
Trumpet Vine ..— 26 
Tsuga -   6 
T unica —-  48 
'Turtle Head - 48 
Ulmus - 11 
Vaccinium _ 20 
Valeriana _ 48 
Veronica _ 48 
Viburnum _ 20 
Vinca -  8 
Vines and Climbing Plants 25,26 
Viola __ 49 
Virginia Creeper - 26 
Wall-flower _ 49 
Weigela -   21 
Willow ___ 11 
Winterberry .   21 
Wisteria -   26 
Marrow _ 49 
Vew ----— 6 
Yucca _   49 

57 











CORLISS BROS., Inc. 

NURSERIES 

GLOUCESTER, MASS. 


